
• 
New--Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

I 
I 
I 

Interview#: 12-151-FI 
Call#: 12-63285 

~Dat.e/Time Reported, 08/03/:201:2 00 ~ 

I, Report Dace/Time: 08/03/201:2 0054 
Involves: Gangs I Reporting Officer: Detective David Brown {6b) 

WEIGHT: 165 

M B 

HAIR; BLACK 
COMPLEXION: MEDIUM 

23 

EYES: BLACK 
;Military Active Duty: N 

HEIGHT: 68 
BODY: SLIM 

DOB: 
LICENSE NUMBER: 

PCP if: 

PLACE OF BIRTH: BOSTON />l_A UNI'J'8!J STATES OF AME 
E'fliNlCITY: NOT f SPANIC 

LOO-:.;_ 

Page: 1 
04/07/2014 

_____________________ [CONTACT rNPORMAT~ON] _____ ______ _____ _____ -----1 

Home Phone 
Work Phone 

(Prillldry) 
(Primary) 

________________________ !APPEARANCB] ______ _____ __ ___ ___ ____ -----1 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT OTH("REAL RIGHT" W/ PLAYING C), TAT I, HND(ROSARY BEADS) 
TA:' RF ARM(SKULLS) 

__________ _ _ __ _ ____ [F~ILY/EMPL0YMENT INFORMATION] _____ ___ ___ ____ ___ -----! 

2 

MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME· 
MOTHER'~ NAME:: 

OCCUPATION: STvDENT 

M. w 22 

Military Act i ve Duty: N 
BODY: NOT AVAIL. 

DOB: 
LICENSE ~"'UMBER: NOT AVAIL. 

COMPLEXION: ~OT AVAIL 
PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL 

ETHNICITY: ~OT H!SPAN!C 

NOT AVAr.L 

....._, 



--------- ... -- --·-· --·--· ---

.. «•--· .... 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-151-FI 
Call#: 12-63285 

Page: 2 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

____________________ [CONTACT INFO:RMATI0N]===c-- - ---- -- ---- - --- -----, 

~ Home Phone (Primary) 

__ ______ _ ____ _ ______ ___ [APPEARANCE] _ _____ _ __ _ _ __ _ __ __ __ _ _ ~ 

TATTOOS: 

# REASON(S) 

LOCATION TY?E: Highway/Road/Alley/Street 
217 COLLETTE ST@ 1571 ACUSHNET AVE 
NEW BEDFORD MA 

l Suspicious Activity 

Zone: 1: Grid SOA 



New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR DETECTIVE DAV~D R BROWN (2C) 

Ref: 12-151-FI 

Entered: 08/21/2012@ 2004 
Modified: 08/21/2012@ 2010 
App~oved: 08/21/2012@ 2256 

Entry ID: 3895 
Modified ID: 3895 
Approval ID: 3857 

Page: 1 

While assigned to the Gang Unit and patrolling the area of Acushnet A venue in the north end of the city, my 
partner for the evening, Det Sha'hn Robert, and I heard a broadc~st from · bers of our unit that they were 
in pursuit of a male with active warrants for his arrest. The mal : ·s a validated member of the 
Nine Trey Gangster Blood street gang and is very familiar to me · · i:. unit. Detectives Paul Fonseca and 
Trevor Sylvia stated that the male ran into an alley at the above location befo r the\ lo.st sight of bjrn. Whih: 
looking in the lot adjacent to the alley, we located the above two males, 1- who 
are also validated members of the same gang. Warrant checks were perfom1ed on lHh part ~ ack 
negative. They were removed from the area. 

Det David Brown 
Gang Unit 



. ·-· . . - · .. -- ··-- ·-- --- ··--·· ·---
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

• Interview#: 12-144-FI 
Call#: 12-59841 

·oate/Time Reported: 
Report Date/Time: 

Reporting Officer: 
Assi~ting Officer: 

07/23/2012 0132 
07/23/2012 0132 
Detective Steven Wadman (6B) 
Officer Scott Conceicao (OB) 

Page: 1 
04/07/2014 

# !NTER'IIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

l 

S H~LLAND MA ~0473 

;Military Active Duty: N 

M B 25 NOT AVAIL 

HEIGHT: 506 - 509 
BODY: MEDlUM 

WEIGHT: 160 - ;70 HAIR: BLACK EYES: BROWN 
COMPLEXION: BLACK 

DOB: PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL. 
LICENSE NUMBER: ETENICITY: NOT HISPANIC 

_____ _____________ [APP~CK] ----- --------------------1 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

2 

:; HOLLAND IL li0-473 

BODY: NOT AVAIL. 
DOB: NOT AVAIL 

LICRNSE NUMBER; NOT AVAIL. 

Ii REASON($) 

LOCATION TYPE: Parking Lot/Garage 
;,tARKET BASKET 

122 SAWYER ST 
NE:W BEDFORD MA 

l Suspicious Vehicle 

M u 99 

COMPLEXION: NOT AVAIL. 
PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL. 

ET!f.NICITY: UNKNO,~.N 

Zone: 31 Grid 25A 

NOT AVAIL 

~ VEHICLE(S} YEAR MAXE STYLE COLORl COLOR2 REG VALUE 

1 LACROSSE 2006 BUIC 4D BLlt 



Sir. 

New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR OFFICER STEVEN D WADMAN (2A) 

Ref: 12-144-FI 

Entered: 07/23/2012 ® 0301 
Modified: 07/23/2012@ 0330 
Approved: 07/23/2012 ® 0543 

l!tntry ID: 3.959 
Modified ID: 3.959 
Approval ID: 3813 

Page: 1 

On the above date and time while assign ed to unit 31A ...,.ith Ofc. S. Conceicao we were on patrol in the area of 
122 S~er St. th~ ~rket Basket pm-king lot. While driving around the lot we noticed a black vehicle parked in 
the bock lot in a dark romer by the river. As we apprnached the ,,ehicle we observed a single black male in the 

' vehicle, we also noted the vehicle had a registration plat ~ from Illinois. 

We continued to patrol the area and a shon time later observed the same vt-hicle exit the lot and head West of 
Simyer St. At this point ·we noted the vehicle had the drivers side break light and the license plate light were out. 
At this time we stopped the vehicle for the infraction s. 

We spoke to the operator ,_.- who stated that h~ moved to massachusetts three 
weeks ago looking for wor ~ or ~n ...... tated for the mean time he is 
Iivin~ out of.his c~ because he has no family in th~ ar\!~ taled ht: was working up in Boston but got 
laid off s·o he came to New Bedford for work. 

We were unable to Joca the Mass. Regis try so I contacted Trp. Gifford who was able to run a IJl for 
us. T rp. Gifford slat~d th as a long history in lllinois and has been incarcerated for several years for 
breaking and entering in to res1 • ences and businesses. 

We returned ehicle and issued him a ,.-erba1 warnin g for the infrac tions and told him to th: them as 
soon as possible. 

~ described as a 5'06" l 70Lb black male with black hair in com row braids , brov.n eyes and speaks with 
~ ·of mid West accent. The vehicle he was operating is a 2006 Black Buick Lacrosse which is registered 

to his father . 

~--



• 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-100-FI 
Call#: 12-40157 

: Date/Ti.me Reported:--os72J/2012 0318 
· Report Date/Time: 05/23/2012 0318 

Involves: Gangs 
Reporting Officer: Detective Lorenzo Gonzalez (SCJ 

Page: 1 
04/07/2014 

# I~ITERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SS N PHONE 

l M w 22 

( :::~"'ry Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 72 

BODY: SLIM 
DOB: 

WEIGHT: 165 P.AIR: ELACK 
COMPLEXIO~: MEDIUM 

EYES: 3RO,/N 

I 
LICENSE NUMBER: 

PCF 

PL.A.CE OF BIRTH: NEW BEDFORD MA UNITED STAT~S 0 
ETHNICITY: F._SPft.,!J:~ 

LuCAL - ~ 

_ __ ____ ____ _____________ [APPEARANCE] ____________ ___________ --/ 

2 

GLASSES WO~N: NO 

TJ..T700.S: TAT 0TH (AC!:: ON LEt'l' U PP!,~R ARM) , ':'AT 0TH (l'HUG ON RIGHT HAND/HAi\fDS) 
TAT O'TH (L!!;o"E ON LEFT HAND/P.ANDS I, TAT LF AP.to! (ACE ) 
T~'f 3ACK(JOK3:R FACE WITH CARD ACEl 

40 

FATHER'S 
MOTHER'S 

OCCUPATION: SSI FATHERS DE 

M 

NAME SSN 

B 

------
NOT AVJ>.IL 

NOT AVAIL 
NOT j\VAIL 

20 NOTAVAIL..._, 

Mil~tary Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 

BODY: 
POB: 

LICENSE NUMBER: 
PCF /1: 

?O WEIGHT, HS 
Ml,;L;lt..'M 

NOT A/ AZ L . 
000000000000000 

HAIR: BROWN 
COMPLEXION: MEDIUM 

Pl.A.CE OF BIRTH: NOT AVArL. 

EYES: BROWN 

ETHNICIT~ IC 
LO..:A-! ,_. 

_____________________ (CONTACT INFORMATION) _____________________ --1 

Home Phone (Pr.imary) 



New Bedford-Police-Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-100-FI 
Call#: 12-40157 

Page. 2 
04/0'7 /2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

_ _ _ ____ __ _ _ ___ __ ____ _ _ __ [APFEARANCE] __ ____ _ ___ _ ___ _ _ _ ___ __ _ ---1 

TATTOOS: 

3 

i 
'Mil~c~ry Active DuLy, N 

BODY: ~ 

DOB: --­
LICENSE N~1'!BER: NOT AVAI~ 

PCF #: 000000000000000 

M W' 14 

COMPLEXION; fiOT AVAIL. 
PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVA!~. 

ETHJ.'1ICII'Y: HISPANIC 
LOCAL ID ~ 

_____________________ [CONTACT 

Home Phone (Primary) 

__ ___ _ __ _ __ (APPEARANCE] ___ _ _ 

TATTOOS: 

NOT AVAIL 

_ __ ____ ______ _ __ _ __ [FI\MXLY/EMPLOYMENT XNPORMATXON] _ _____ ___ ___ _ _ _ ___ -----4 

4 

- .. . . ,. 

Mili t ary Accive Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 61 

BODY: H&AVY 
DOB: 

LICENSE NUMBER: 

MARITAL STATUS; SINGLE 

MOTHER'S NA."'IE:~ 

OCCUPATION: STUDENT 

f' B 

WEIGHT: 240 HAIR: BROWN 
COMPLEXION: DARK 

:io 

EYES: 3ROWN 

PLACE OF BIRTH: NEW BEDFORD MA lJNITED STATES 0 
ETHN!CITY; NOT HISPANIC 

PCF ij: 000000000000000 LOCAL ID.-.. 

_______ _ _ ____________ [CONTACT :XNFOKMATION) _ __ _ 

Home Phone (Primary) 

--------------------------------------- - - - - -



i 

New Bedford Police Department 
Pield Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-100-FI 
Call#: 12-40157 

Page: 3 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSH PllONE 

TATTOOS: 

___ ___ [APPEARP.NC ~] 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

!"J: S N ___ MIDDLE NAME SSN _ ____ DOB 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 

[FAMILY/BMPLOYMENT INFORMATION) ___ ____ __ _ _____ _ _ _ --t 

FATHER' S NAME 
MOTHER I S NAME: 

OCCUPATION: i.TNE.MPl..OYE:;:) 

M B 

1

Mil:.1:ary A.c::tiv-e Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 66 

BOD¥: 
i WEIGHT: 155 HAlR: BLACK EYES: BROWN 

MEDlUM COMPLEXION: MEDIUM 
DOB: PLACE OF BIRTH: BOSTON MA UNITED STATES OF AME 

LICENSE NUMBER, 
PCF il 

_____________________ [CONTACT IN.FORMATION] _ ____ ________ _____ __ _ ____, 

' I Home Phone !Primary .I ~ 

________________________ [AP.E>EARANCEI ------------ ----- - ------ , 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: 

___________ ALIAS LAST NAME _ _ FIRST NAME, __ MIDDLE NAME __ SSN _ __ __ DO.B ___ ______ --t 

NOT A.VAIL 'i'RB NGT AVAIL 

____ _ _____________ _ (FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION) _______ ______ _____ _ 

FATHER'S 
MOTHER• S !~AME. 

OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYED 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-100-FI 
Call#: 12-40157 

Page: 4 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE $SN PHONE 

6 M B 2.3 

iMilit,ny 

i 
Act.1ve Duty: N 

HEIGHT: 68 
BODY: SLIM 

DOB: ! 

LICENSE 
o'CF 

WEIGHT: 165 HAIR: Bl.ACK 
COMPLEXION: MEDIUM 

EYES, BI.ACK 

PLACF. OF BIRTH: BOSTON MA UNITED STATES OF AI"-E 
ETHNICITY:~ ~!~ 

LOCAL ID · ....... 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORMATION] _.,--------------- - ---------, 

Home Phone 
luork Phone 

{Primary) 
(Primary) 

_ _ __ [APPBARJ\NCB] 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT 0TH ( ''RE:AL .RIGHT" H/ PLAYING C), TAT L HND (ROSARY BEADS) 
TAT RF ARM(SKOLLS) 

ST N E __ MIDDLE NAME SSN DOB 
NOT=- A:-:-:v;,.-=-=-rr=-..,-- c 

-
NOT AVAIL 
NCT AVAIL 
NOT A.VAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NO':' AVAIL 

___________________ [FAMrLY/EMPLOYldENT INFORMATION] _ _____ __ ___ __ ___ _ _ -----1 

MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER'S 
MOTH'ER•.S NAME 

OCCUPATION: STC.O~NT I 
i 
I 7 M w 18 

I ! :-JEW BEDFORD MA 02744 

:Mi 1 i tary Active Duty: N 
1 

HEIGHT: 62 WEIGHT; 120 HAI::l.: BROWN 
COMPLEXION: LIGHT 

EYES: HAZEL 
BODY, MEel'JM 

DOB: 
LICENSE 1•/UMBER~ 

PCF !t-....... 

Pl.ACE OF BIRTH: NEW BEuFORD MA 
ETHNICITY~.' ~ ~ N! ~ 

LOCAL !::l_.. 



- .. ----
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview»: 12-100-FI 
Call#: 12-40157 

Page: 5 
04/07/2014 

#: INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

_ _ _______________ [CONTACT 

Home Phone 
Home Phone 

(Primary) 

____ __________ __ _____ _ _ [APFEARANCE] -- - ------ - ------------ -----< 

GLASSES WOR~; NO 

'!"JU"!"OOS: 

ALIAS LAST NAME __ l'IRST NAMB __ MIDDLB 
ANDREW 

__ _ _ ________ _ ____ __ (FAMIL~/EKPLOYMENT INFORMATION) _____ ____ _ __ _ __ _ __ ------J 

8 

~ . ,. 4 

MARITAL STATUS, SINGLE 

MOTHER'S NAM'E: 

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL: NEW BEDFORD HIGH SCHOOL 

OCCUPATION: STUDENT 

M w 26 

Military Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 510 

BODY: .SLI:~ 
WEIGHT: 140 P.AIR : BROWN' EYES: 3ROwN 

COMPLEXION: LIGHT 00B:-STATE ID: 
LICENSB NUMBER:~ 

PCF~: ----

PLACE OF BIRTH: ~ :E~ "°_ .'O n t.A 
FBI ID: 

ETHNICITY: !t>P;-__ _ 
LOCAL LD__. 

_____________________ [CONTACT INF'ORMA.TIONJ ------ --- ---- ---- - -- ---.. 

Home Phone (Primary) 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-100-FI 
Call#: 12 - 40157 

Page: 7 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AG"B SSN PHONE 

I 

_________ _ _ _ _______ {FAMlLY/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION] __ _ _ _ _ __ ___ ___ __ _ _ ----1 

10 

FATHER' S NAM 
MOTHER'S NAME 

OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYED 

M B 22 

!Military 

I 
Active Duty : N 

HEIGHT: 509 

BODY: SLIM 
DOB: 

WEICHT, lSO HAIR: EL.ACK EYES: RRO:.lN 
COKPLEXION: ~EDIID1 

STATE ID: 
PLACE OF BIRTH: PUERTO RICO PUERTO RICO 

FBI ID: 
LICEN$5 NUMBER: 

PCP # 

~-- - __ _ ___ _ __ ___ _ ___ _ _ [CONTACT 

Home Phone 
Horne Phone 

(Primary) 

_ _ _ __ __ _ _____ ___ ____ _ __ _ [APPEARANCl!:} ___ _ _ ___ __ _ ___ _ __ _ __ _ __ ---l 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT OTH(JR ON RIGH':" SHOULDER), TAT R ARM(NTG BLOOD) 
TAT UR ARM I GRIM RE'-1:'ER RIDE OR DIE! , TAT rt HND ( ZAI:lA) 
TAT NECK(5 STAR WITH A LETTER Bl, TAT L!;' AAM(RIP PEDR.0) 
TAT LF ARM(RED KOI FISH) 

__ MIDDLE NAME __ SSN _ ___ _ _ 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 

NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 

_____ _ _ ______ _ _____ (FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION] ____ ___ ___ __ _____ _ ___; 

MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER' S NAME , 
MOTHER'S NAME: 

OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYED 

------------ -- --



Interview#; 
Call#: 

New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

12-100-FI 
12-40157 

Page: 6 
04/07/2014 

MNi&liWWI#• diWtMHW#d= SSN PHONE 

_____________ _ _______ ____ [APPEARANCBJ _ _ _ _ __________ ___ _________ ---1 

GLASSES ~ORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT OTH(ASHLEY ON LEFT FOREARM), TAT L ARM(SOO ~00) 
TAT RELBOW(5 POINTED STAR), TAT RELBOW(D BOY), TAT R HNO(MOB) 
TAT R WRS1Fl...AMES AND STARS MECCA!, TAT RP ARM(} SKULLS), TAT ABDOM{BLOOD) 

-

NAME __ FIRST NAME __ MIDDLE NAME __ SSN ____ _ DOB 

.. 

NOT.I\VAIL 

NOT AViUL 
NOT Al/AIL 

___ ____ ____________ [FAMILY/BMPLOYMENT INFO!UdATION] 

MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

MOTHER' S NJI.ME: 

OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYED 

M. B 27 

WEIGHT: 200 HAIR: BROWN EYES: BROWN 
COMl?I.EXIDN: MEDIUM 

Military Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 72 

BODY: HEAVY 
DOH: 

:rcENSE: NL'MBER:~ 

t'CF #: ...... 

PLACE: OF BIRTH: J;>LYMOJTH MA UKITED STATES O:' A 
ETF...KICITY ~ J 

LOCAL ID .......... 

______________________ [CONTACT INFORMA.TION) ________________ _____ _ -----, 

Home rohone (Primar;·) 

__ __ _ _ ____ ______________ [APPEARANCE] ________ _ _________ _____ ______, 

GLASSES ~ORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT OTH(MARCUS ON RIGHT FOREARM), TAT OTH(~E~PER ON LEFT FOREARM) 

____________ ALIA-S LAST NAME __ PIRST NAMl! __ MIDDLE NAME 
ROBE!:<TS 
Q 

KISS 

KE:!TH 
SSN 

NO-:::T,-------::cA.--::-V::-::A----:I::-::L--

NOT AVAI:.. 
NOT A.V."..IL 

DOB ____ __ ____ __ 1 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-100-FI 
Call#: 12-40157 

# REASON(S) 

LOCAT=ON Rt Other/Unknown 

-1a DAV:s S7 
NE~ BEDFORD MA 

Police Infonnation 

zone: 31 Grid 18 

Page: 8 -. 
04/07/2014 



-
New Bedford Police Department 

NARRATIVE FOR OFFICER. LORENZO GONZAL~Z (1A) III 

Ref: 12-100-FI 

Page: 1 

Sir. 

Entered: 05/23/2012@ 0512 
Modified: 05/23/2012@ 0531 

Entry ID: 3987 
Modified ID: 3987 

Un the date of Wednesday, May 23. 2012. the undersigned officer was assigned to Unit 36A, a marked 
police cruiser. The undersigned and other n011h end officers were enroute to the area of 238 Davis Str~t in 

1 

regards to a disturbance. The cull notes stated that outside of this residence on the sidewalk. there were 
approximately four males and two females arguing about drug money. The notes also stated that the caller heard a 
male say he has a 9mm gun, and that this male was a black male wearing a Chicago Bulls hat ,...,ith no shirt on. 

, Upon arrival o1lkers observed seven maks and one female outside of this residence. none fitting the description 
I of the male with the handgun. The seven males were as follow::;: 

I 
1. 
2. 
1. 
f-
5. 
I 

.6. 
7. 

The female party was ~- Both •••· are validated 
Blood (Nine Trey Gang:sters-NTG) gang me~ were wearing red articles of clothing, red being the 
color of the Bloods gang, When asked what they were doing in front of this residence, they said that a friend lived 
there. No one was able to provide this friend's name, nor what apartment he lived in. While checking all panies 
for ,varrants, u 1m:mbc:r of the Blood Stone Villains. approached the scene 
stating that all of the above mentioned parties were his friend-did fit the description given above of the 
black male with no shirt on and a Chicago Bulls hat on, however upon being pat frisked for our safety no firearm 
was located on his person. All parties were asked what members of the Bloods were doing hanging around the 
north end, when they are usually concentrated in the south end area of the city, and all that was stated was that 

' , they had gone out for a friend's birthday party. however no one could answer why they were ,vaiting in front of 
1 

this residem;c. 

Communications informed office rs that had an outstanding warrant for his arrest. ond 
..., was placed under arrest (refer to 12-1773-AR and 12-1774-AR for further information). All other parties 

were told to leave, and all proceeded to ,valk east on Davis Street tov,ards Acushnet Ave. Prior to these parties 
being allowed to leave. officers conducted and extensive search of the area, however no firearm was located. 

Approximately five to ten minutes later, while travelling on North Front Street. the undersigned observed 
.._ again, walking with •••••• another validated member of the Bloods (NTG ) . 
.... was walking with a limp, stating that he sustained an injury riding a dirt bike. Both he and--. were 
also negative for warrants. 

I Respectfully submitted. 

Ofc. Lorenzo Gonzalez III 
Patrolman. Station 3 #3987 



New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR OPF'ICBR LORENZO GONZALEZ (1A) III 

R@f: 12-100-FI 

btered: 05/23/2012@ 0512 
Modified: 05/23/2012@ D531 

btry ID: 3987 
Modified ID: 3987 

Page: 2 



• 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-93-FI 
Call#: 12~37206 

Date7Time Reporced: os/13/2012 l636 
Report Date/Time: 05/l)/2012 1636 

Reporting Officer: Sergeant Scott Morton (SC) 
Assiscing Officer: Officer Victor Tavares (2C) 

Page: 1 
04/07/2014 

# IlITERVIEWED SEX RACE ACE SSN PHONE 

1 M w 40 

Mil:!. .tary Active Duty: N 
i DODY: NOT AV IL- COMPLEX!O.N: ~OT AVAIL. 

DOB: PLACE OF BIRTH; RHODE :ISLAND 
LICENSE NUM3ER· ETHNICITY: NOT H:SPANIC 

# REASON(S) 

LOCATION TYPE: Highway/Road/Alley/Street Zone: 2~ Grid 50A 
37 ROUTE 18 S ~ 113 COVE ST 
l'IE~I BEDFORD AA 

1 Directed Patrol 



Sir, 

-------- -----------··~- -- ----

New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATl:VE FOR SERGEANT SCOTT M MORTON ( SC) 

Re£: 12-93-FI 

Bnteredz 05/13/2012 0 2138 
Modified: 05/13/2012@ 2lf4 
Approved: 05/14/2012@ 0107 

Entry ID: 3839 
Modified ID: 3839 
Approval ID: 3749 

PaQ"e: 1 

On the above date and time I was the patrol supervisor for Station #2. As part of my duties this night was an 
order from the Chief to keep an eye out for flower vendors selling flowers on street comers and parking lots. If 
any were found we where to identify them and make sure they met the following criteria. They were to be on 
private property, with the property owners permission and have the proper state and local permits. 

At the above location I found a man selling flowers. He was located on city property. When I asked him he said 
he had a pennit but didn't have it on him. I explained to him that he was located on city rope and it didn;t 
matter ifhe had a pennit or not, he would have to relocnte. The male, identified a of Worcester 
Ma., complied and packed up. Before leaving I fully explained the above criteria so that 
same problem in the future, 



I 

New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report j. 

I 
! 
I 

Interview#: 12-91-FI 
Call#: 12-37206 

' 

J Date JTi me-Report e d: 
1 Report Dat e/Ti me: 

Reporting Offic er: 

OS/13/i012 1636 
05/ 13/2012 1636 
Sergeant Scott Morton (S C) 

Page: 1 
04/07/2014 



• 
New -Bedford Police Department-· 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-180-FI 
Call#: 12-73489 

LDateiTime Reported: 09 /0 3 /2012 _1_7_0_8 _ _ _ 
, . Report Date/Time: 09 /03/2 012 1 708 

I nvolves: Gan gs 
Reporting Officer: Det ec tive David Br own (Gb) 

Page: 1 
04/07/2014 

Ctiftri#;tiiiii· :JM!NHWH~ SSN PHONE 

1 K w 18 

[Military Active Duty : N 
nEIGHT: 51 0 WEIGHT: 160 r.A I R : BROWN EYES: HAZEL 

BODY: MEDIUM 

LICENSE NlJM::: -
PCF # ~ 

COMPLRXION: L IGH '!' 
PLl'ICE OF BIRTH: NEW BEDFORD M1I 

J;:THNICIT Y: NOT f-H :d(hl'I.,.. 
LOCAL I O: -

_ __ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ _ ___ _ ___ {CONTACT INl"ORMATION] _ ___ _ ___ _ ____________ ~ 

Home Pho ne 
Home Phone 

( Prima r y ) 

__ _ _______ (APPEARANCE) _________________ _ ___ _ _ 

GLASSES WORN : NO 

PIRST ~AME MIDDLE NAME __ SSN 
6 - - NO'!' AV>..IL 

,- NOT AVAIL 
N07 AVAIL 
NCT AVAIL 
NOT A'IAIL 

DOB 

j l ____________________ [FAKILY/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION] ____ __ __ _ _________ --; 

2 

r,EW BEDFORD MA 

·Military ~c tive Du~y : N 
HEIGHT: 69 

BODY: ' 
DOB: 

STATE. IO : 
LtCE::,JSS NLMBER: 

PCF It: 

MARIT AL STATUS: s : NGLE 

MOTHER' S NAME:._. 

BMPLOYERjSCHOOL: NB"- BEDFORD HIGH SCHOOL 

OCCU~ATION; ST~DENT 

M JI 31 

WF.:IG:IT: 1 80 HAIR : BRQ)ol:q EYES: BROWN 
COMPLEXION: MEDIUM 

PLACE OF EI:lTH : ~ NY 
FBI ID ~ 

E'l'HNTCITY HJS?J..."-• 
LOCAL . ......... 

L"NITED STATES OF A 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-180-FI 
Call#: 12-73489 

- - - ·---·-
Page: 2 
04/07 /2 Ol.4 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORMATION) _______ _ 

Home Pho:1e {Primary) 

__ _ _ _ __ _ ___ _ _______ __ __ [APPEARANCE) __ ____ _ _____ _______ _ __ -----l 

GLASSES ~ORN, NO 

SCARS: SC OTH(SCAR ON LEFT CHIN) 
TArrov:;: !'.11.'l' UT!i (LUJ.S VIS .KlGli'l' up,-,J,;I( ARM), ·rJ>.T O'l·H ((;1(0~1\-:, lo'Ol.N'i' UN J,(J.url',' ~!::) 

NAME _ _ ~ NAME __ MIDDLE NAME __ SSN 
~ NOT AVAIL 

NOT AVAIL 
NOT A.VAIL - R 

R NCT AVA.I':... 

_________________ [FAMJ:LY/'EMPLOYl!o!ENT INFORMATION] _____ ___ ___ _ ___ ___ --! 

FATHER' S NAME: 
MOTHER'S NAME· 

# REASON(Sl 

S0CATION TYPE: Highway/Road/Alley/Street 
99 RUTH ST~ 31 SALISBURY ST 
NEW BEDFORD MA 

1 suspicious Person 

Zor.e, 23 Grid 64 



New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR DBTECT.IVE DAVI D R :BROWN (2C) 

Ref: 12 - 180-FI 

Bnt eredt 09/03/2012 @ 2008 
Modified: 09/03/2012 @ 2015 
Approved; 09/03/2012 @ 2310 

Entry ID: 389S 
Modi~ied rD: 3895 
Approval ID: 38S7 

Page: 1 

While patrolling in the area of Ruth St my partner for the day, Sgt Andrew Simmons, and I observed two 
males that are both validated gang members w~g westerly on Ruth St near Ashley St. One of them~ 

~ s a validated Nine Trey Gangster Blood, while the other- is a validated Latin King gang 
member. I know that part of the terms o~ probation is ~ ay from the area of Ruth St and 
that he not associate with any known gan~ ers. Warrant checks were performed on both parties and came 
back with negative results. I will be forwarding a copy of this F .I.R. to the probation department for their review. 



• 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-172-FI 
Call#: 12-70080 

-Date/Time Repori:_e_d~08}23/20.12 1753 
Report Date/Time: 08/23/2012 1753 

Involves: Gangs 
Reporting Officer; Detective David Brown {6b) 
Assisting Officer: Detective Shawn Robert (OC) 

Page: l 
04/07/2014 

It ::::,ITERVIEWED SEX Rl,CE AGE ssn PHONE 

1 M w 24 --
Military Active Duty: N 

HEIGHT: 505 - 507 
BODY, SLIM 

DOB: 
LICENSE Nl.,'MEER: 

PCE' #: 

WEIGHT: 130 - 145 HAIR: 
COMPLEXION: 

Fl.ACE OF BIRTH: 
ETHNICITY: 

LOCAI. !D 

BROWN EYES: BROWN 
LIGHT 
NEW BEDFORD MA UNITED STAT~S 0 
NC'!" HISPANIC 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORMA.TION] ___ _______ ______ ___ _ _ --1 

Home Phone [Primary) 

_ _______ _ _______ _______ _ (APPEARANCE] _______________________ _ 

GLASSES '-lORN: ~ro 

TATTOOS: TAT OTHION THE TOP, TATCO SAYS "D), TAT OTH(FACE OF JESUS WITH CROSS) 
TAT R CHJ< (PITCJ-! PORK), TAT UL ARM ( 'i), 1'F.T UR ARM ( 4) , TAT R !'GR ( 7 4 GD) 
TAT F.ARM(410 RIP 8UDDAi, TAT FARM(JESUS/ RIP BONES). TAT L HND(36C) 
TAT R HND(DRENA) 

F:tRST NAMB MIODLB NAME __ S~N _____ DOB _______ __ ----l 

NOT AVAIL NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL KOT AVA.:L 
NOT ~VAIL NOT AV~:L 
NOT AVAIL ~OT AVAIL 

__________ _ __ ____ __ [PAMILY/.ID!PL0YMBNT INFORMATION] _____ ______ ______ _ _____ 

( ' 
JI, REASON(S) 

FATrtER'S NAM 
.MOTHER'S 

:,OCATION T'tP£: Highway/Road/Alley/Street 
194 SHAWMUT AVE@ 106 DURFEE ST 
N:E:W BEDFORD MA 

1 Suspicious, Pereon 

Zone: 13 Grid 29B 



New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR DETECTIVE DAVID R BROWN (2C) 

Ref: 12-172-FI 

Entered: OB/2l/2012@ 205B 
Modified: 08/23/2012@ 2334 
Approved: 08/23/2012@ 2340 

Entry ID: 3B95 
Modified ID: 3095 
Approval ID: 3057 

Page: 1 

While patrolling with my partner for the evening_~ n the area of Summer and Durfee St, I 
observed a male walking north on Summer St who I am very familiar with,••••• We pulled our 
unmarked cruiser to the sjde of the road so that I could speak with him. I asked - about the incident from 
two nights prior when he was allegedly involved with trying to kick in the door of his ex-girlfriend's apartment on 
Myrtle St and he stated that he no lunger sees her because "she is crazy". The incident resulte.d in a foot chas e 
with three males, one of which discarded a loaded firearm. Warrant checks were perfo rmed on~ which came 
back negative. 

Det David Brown 
Gang Unit 



j 

• 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-181-FI 
Call#: 12-73505 

: Date/Time Reported: 09/03/20l.2 l 759 
Report Date/Time: 09/03/2012 l.759 

Reporting Officer: Officer Jorge Santos (lC) 

Page: 1 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SE:, RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

l M B 14 NOT AVAIL 

:Military Active Duty: N 
1 BODY: NOT AVAI L _ 
: DOB:-
! LICSNS£ NUMBER: ururnown 

COM?LEXION: NOT AVAIL. 
PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL. 

ETHNICITY: NOT HISPANIC 

_____________________ [COJ:ITACT INPORMATION) _____ _ __ _ ___ _ __ ____ __ --l 

Home Phone 

2 

!~ilitary Active Duty: N 
; BODY: ~ 

DOR, ...... 
LICENSE NUMBER: NOT AVAlL. 

(Primary) 

M B 14 

COMPLEXION: NOT AVAIL 
PLACE OP BIRTH: NOT AVAIL. 

ETHNICITY: NOT rtISPANIC 

NOT AVAIL 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORMATlON] _____ _ ___ _ ___ ____ ____ --1 

Home Phone 
Ho:ne Phone 

(Primary) 

MARITAL STATGS: SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME: 
MOTHER'S NAME: 

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL: ROOSEVELT 

OCCUPhTION: STUDENT 

M w 13 

;Mi~!tary Active Duty: N 
BODY: COMPLEXION: NOT AVAIL. 

DOB: PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVATL. 
LICENSE NUMBER: ETHNrCITY: HISPANIC 

LOCAL IO 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-181-FI 
Call#: 12 - 73505 

Page: 2 
04/07/2014 

# I.t!TERVIE'i'.'ED SEX RACE AGE SS N PHONE 

__ MIDDLB NAME __ SSN __ _ _ 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 

___________________ [FAMILY/EMPLOnl:E:NT IHFOBMATIOH] _________________ ----1 

MARITAL STATUS; SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME: 
MOTHER•S NAME: 

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL: 

# REASON(S ) 

LOCATION TYPE: Residence/Home/Apt./Condo 
'i 73 COUNTY ST 
NEW BEDFORD MA 

1 suspicious Person 

Zone: l4 Grid 37A 



I Sir. 

New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR OFFICER JORGE M SANTOS (4C) 

Ref: l.2-181-FI 

Entered: 09/03/2012@ 1808 
Modified: 09/03/2012@ 1813 
Approved: 09/03/2012@ 1839 

Entry ID! 4002 
Modified ID: 4002 
Approval ID: 3788 

Page: 1 

On the above date and time, [ was assigned to U-l4C and dispatched 105 Hillman Street on a repon of three 
males tresspassing into yards. 

Upon arrival, these males were no longer on scene. The complainant stated that they jumped the fence of 92 
Hi I Iman S trcct, I check the yard but to no avai I. I then checked the yard that they were in prior to my arrival ( 5 8 
Thomas Street). No damage or break into this property. 

I then checked the area and lo • · · · pt ion communications 
had given out. The three males.. ·tated that they were 
only jumping into the yards and were not committing any cnmes. I conducted a chec · tor warrants and 

, restraining orders on these males, the results returned negative. I then allowed these males to leave and cleared 
the .scene without further incident. 

Respectfully Submitted, 
Ofc Jorge M Santos #4002 



• 
New Bedford Police Depar tm ent 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-92 - FI 
Call#: 12-37245 

I-Date/T ime Repor ted: os/u/2012 1903 
Report Date /Time: 05/l3/2012 190 3 

Invol ve s: Gangs 
Reporting Offi ce r: Dete ctiv e Tre vor Sylvia {2CJ 
Assist i ng Off ice r: Detect ive Paul Fo n se c a (3 B) 

l M B 20 

Page: l. 

04/07 /2014-

• • 

Mi litary Activ e Duty: N 
HIU GHT: 64 

BODY: SLIM 
DOB, 

LICENSE NUMBER: 

WEI GHT: 125 HAIR: $LACK EYES : BRCWN 

PC F #: 

Home Phone 

COMPLEXI ON: MEOI;JM 
.PLACE OF BI~Tli: NEW BEDFO RD MA \JNITIID STATES 0 

ETHNICITY: HIS PA:E C 
LOCAL I ~ 

( Primary) 

[APP8ARANCB ] -------------------------, 

GLASS ES WORN: NO 

SCARS : :SC OTH{DOG BIT E SCAR ON LSFT ABDI , SC OTH(ROUND BB SCAR ON LEFT KNEI 
TA'ITOOS: TAT OTH(SMALL STAR ON RIGH T FACE ) , TAT OTH(DOM INI~ FLAG ON LEFT FO) 

TAT OTH(CROSS WITH THE NAl'IE DENA), TAT OTH(DBVIL ON RI GHT FORi:11.RM) 

- --------- --;;.AI..ii liAiiSiliiLAS• T NAME __ FIRST NAMB __ MIDDLB NAMlS __ SSN _____ oo:a _ _ __ __ _ __ _ 
NOT AVAI L NOT AVAIL 

-
_ ___ _ ___ _ _____ __ __ _ (FAMILY/ BMPLOYJ!IENT INFORMATION] 

MARI TAL STATUS: 

FATHER' S NAME:-­
MOTHER'S NAME: 

OCCUPATION; STUDENT 

NOT AVAIL NOT AVAI L 
NOT AVAI L NCT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL NOT AVAIL 

NOT AVAIL 
NO::' AVAI L 
NOT AVAI L 

NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVA IL 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-92-FI 
Call#: 12-37245 

# REASON(S) 

LOCATION TYPE : Other/Unknown 
3:lOOKLAWN PARK 
1997 ACUSHNET AVE 
NEW BEDFORD MA 

1 
1 Police Information 

zone: 33 Grid 14 

Page: 2 
04/07/2014 



New Bedford Police Department 
NABRATIVB POR DBTBCTIVB TREVOR J SY:C..VJ:A (2C) 

Ref: 12-92-FI 

Entered: 05/13/2012@ 2134 
Modified: 05/13/2012@ 2136 

Bntry ID: 3939 
Modified ID: 3939 

Page: 1 

While assigned to NBPD gang unjt we were at the city festival at Brooklawn Park. We obse~ 
walking inside this festival. He was checked for warrants with negative results. 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

• Intervi e w#: 12-75-FI 
Call# : 12-31252 

I 
I Date -/ T1meReported: 

! Re port Date /Tim e: 
Involves: 

Reporting Officer: 
Assisting Officer: 

04/23/:il012 1910 
04/ 23 /202 2 1-910 
Gangs 
Sergeant Bryan Safioleae (2C) 
Detective David Brown l ob ) 

Page : 1 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

1 M :B 19 

i,:i:'.. .!..tary Acc .!..ve Duty: N 
HEIGHT, 60 2 

BODY: HE.AV¥ 
WEIOiiT: 300 HAIR: BLACK EYES : BP.OWN 

COMPLEXION: MEDI UM 
003: ••••••• 

LlCENSE NU.MSSR; NO! AVAIL . 
Pl.ACE OF BIR'i:'H : NEW BEVFO RO MA :JN!':'lm STA TE S 0 

ETHNICITY: NOT ~ISPAN ! C 
LOCAL ID 

__ _ __ _ __ __ __ __ _______ [CONTACT INFORMAT~ON] _ _ _ _ _ _ __ ______________ _, 

Homa Pho ne 
Home Phone 

( Primat·y ) 

(AP PEARAN CB] _ _ _ _ _ __ ___ _ __ _________ _ _ 

Gt.ASS ES WORN: NO 

TA1'TOOS: TA~ OTH(M. O. B WITH BANNBR ON L£F ), T~T OTH{H ON RIGHT FCREA.~M) 
TA':' OTH(ABUKY ON RIGHT :iANO/HANLJS), TAT RF ARM(CROSS), TAT L HND(TWO SKULLS) 
TAT RF ARM(LOYALTY), TAT R FGR(SHHH (INDEX FINGER)) 

ALIAS LAST NAZa FIRST NAMB _ _ MIDDLE NltME _ _ 9SN ____ __ • 

MARITAL STATUS: s rNGLE 

PAT.HER' S NJI.ME:~ 
MOTHER'S NAME~ 

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL: NBHS 

OCCUPATION : STUDENT 

NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAI L 
NOT A~ ::::L 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-75-FI 
Call#: 12-31252 

Page: 2 
04/07/2014 

i INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

12 

1

1
Military Active ~~~i: ~ OT AVhl L 

DOB: 
LICENSE NUMBER: 

PCF #: 

K w 15 

COMPLEXION: NOT AVAIL 
PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL 

ETHNICITY; NOT Hi5PA!;!~ 
LOCAL ID: 

NOTAVAIL _,. 

_____________________ [CONTACT lNFORMATJ:ON] ________ _____________ ~ 

J-fome Phone (Primary) 

[APPBARANCE) -----------------------1 

TATTOOS: 

___________________ [FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION] __________________ __, 

i 
I 

3 

MARrTAL STATUS: SINGLE 

MA.IDEN NAME: 
MOT:!ER'S NAME: 

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL: KEITH MIDDLE SCHOO~ 

F w 00 NOT AVAIL 

:~il~tary Active Puty; N 
HEIGHT: 

BODY: NOT AVAIL. 
DOB: NOT AVAIL 

LICENSE NUMBER: NOT AVAIL. 
PCF t, 0 

WEIGHT: HAIR: BLOND OR STRAWBE~RY 
COMPLEXION: NOT AVAIL. 

?LACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL. 
ETh"NICITY: NOT HISPAHIC 

LOCAL ID 

EYSS: NOT AVAIL. 

__________ _ _ ________ ___ [AJ?PBARANCE} ______________________ ~ 

TATTOOS: 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-75-FI 
Call#: 12-31252 

Page: 3 
04/07/2014 

:t INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

~lilitary Active Duty: N 
HEIGIIT: 71 

BODY: MEDIUM 
DOB: 

LICENSE ]i.TlJMBER: 
PCF # 

M w 44 

WEIGHT: 180 - 185 MIR: BROWN EYES: 3;!.0WN 
COMPLEXION: LIGHT 

PLACE OP BIRTH.: 
ETHNICIT\': 

LOCAL ID: 

B2DFORD ~A UNITBD -T~TE - 0 
HIS?ANIC 

.,_ ____________________ [CONTACT !Nl"OlUdATlON] --- --- ------------ --- ------.. 

Home Phone (Primary) 7 

___ _ ____________________ {APPEARANCE) ____ ____ _______________ _ 

Gt.ASSES WCRN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT OTF.(OCTAPUSS ON L~FT NECK), TAT OTH{SCORPION OX RIGHT NECK) 
TAT OTH(HATE ON RIGHT FINGERS), TAT OTH(LOVE ON LEFT F!NGERS) 
TAT OTH(COVERED BIGGEST IS SKUL~l, TAT OTH(KILLER WHALE ~ITH SEA HOR) 
TAT NECK(CATHERINA) 

s:iJST NAME __ MIDDLE NAME __ SSN ______ DOB _ ________ _ 

NOT AVAIL NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL NOT AVAIL 

c_ _ __ _______________ [FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INPORMATIONJ _________________ _ --t 

MARITAL STATUS: DIVORCED 

FATHER'S NAME: ------
MOTHER'S NAME:~ 

OCCUPATION: FISHERMAN 

5 M B 40 NOT AVA.!L ,a C 

I 
,Militar y Active 
I 
I 

Dut;:y: N 

B~~: rw eru COM?LEXION; NOT AVAIL. 
PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL. 

LICENSE NUMBER: NOT AVAIL. ETHNIClTY: NOT H!SPAN : C 
PCF II: 0 LOCAL ID; Q ' 

..-----------------------[CONTACT lNFORMATION] ______________ _______ ---l 

I I 
I 

Home Fhone (Primaryl 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-75-FI 
Call#: 12-31252 

Page: 4 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

____ __ _______ ____ _____ __ [APPEAR.ANCB] ____ _ 

TATTOOS: 

# REASON{S) 

LOCATIO~ TYPE: Highway/Road/Alley/Street 
433 COTTAGE ST 
NEW BEDFORD MA 

1 Suspicious Activity 

zone: 13 Grid 3'7B 

IS 1 It If\ .. 

.. 

~ VEHICLE(S) YEAR MAKE STYLE COLORl COLOR2 REG VALUE 

1 ELANTRA 2010 HYUN LL BLK MA 

DATE: 05/01/2012 

""'fw,• 



New- Bedford Police Department 
NAlUtAT~VE FOR SBRGEANT BRYAN G SAFIOLEAS (2C } 

Ref: 12-75-FI 

Bntered: 05/01/2012@ 1318 
Modified: OS/Ol/2012@ 1332 
Approved: 11/26/2012@ 22l6 

~try ID: 3844 
Modi£ied ID: 3844 
App~oval rn: 3~44 

Page: 1 

I observed the black Hvundai parked at the com er of Cottage St. and Willis St. in front of the Quick Pie 
Convenience ·store. ~ \as ~eatcd in the Jri, er sl.'a1.-vas seated in the front passenger scat and_ 
was se1:tted in the rear seat . I circled the block twice and observed ~u a cell phone. On th second time 
around the block, the vehicle had moved 20 feet north, but no one had exited the vehicle. I crune back uround o 
thirJ time and ob)en eu crossi ng, Willi~ St. ,, nlkin~ north. He was talking on his cell phone and 

~in g ~ looked over his shoulder and signaled 10 - tu move nonh on Cottag<-'. 
-..iJnoti~ continued walking pas- trying to ignore him. I circled the block 
again and the vehicle was turning south on Summer St, with ••• back 1n the vehi cle. I stopped the vehicle in 
front of 144 Summer St. I was unable to locate any contriband on any of the parties.••• <1umit1ed to going 
there to b~nd of They were warned and re leased. I returned to Cottage St. and 
obser ved---- standing across the street from Quick Pie. I exited my cruiser and engaged them in 
conversation. ~ as extremely nervous. despite the fact that we spoke on many occasions in the past. His 

I cell phone kept ringing : but I asked him not to ans\\ ·er it. It cont inued to ring and he became more frantic every 
time he looked at it. The phone continued to ring with the name catt. Detective Roben answered the phone, and 
it was He quickly said "watch out. the cops stopped me and they are on to you gnys . [ stuffed the dope 
in my ass and they didn't find it. 1 told them J didn't buy anything. Be careful." We confronted -with the 
info we had and he became teary-eyed . He asked for his mo1her. We gaw him a ride to his mother's house on 
Reynolds St. I informed his mother that he was selling drugs to suppliment his income. She stated she was going 
to take his phone away becau se she paid the bill. She also stated that he lives with his girlfriend in the north end. 
but is uns1.1rc of the address. 



• 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-102-FI 
Call#: 12-40373 

··oate~/Time Reported: 05/2) /2012 194 O 
Report Date/Time: OS/23/2012 1940 

Involves: Gangs 
Reporting Officer: Detective David Brown (6b) 

Page: 1 
04/07/2014 

~ INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

l w 17 

I 
·Mil~tary Active Duty: N 

HEIGHT: 67 WEIGHT: 
BODY:~ 

LV)b: -­
LICENSE NUMBER: NOT AVAIL . 

.PCF #: 

155 HAIR: BROWN EYES: BROWN 
COMPLEXION: LIGHT 

PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL 
ETENICITY: NO'! HI.;;. .: 1. ~ 

GOCAL ID:....., 

1,- ____________________ [CONTACT :rNFORMATXON] _ ___ _ ________ _____ ___ ~ 

Home Phon.e 
Home Phone 

(Pr.:.mary) 

________________________ [APPEARANCE] 

GLASSES ~ORN: NO 

2 

Military ~ct:ive Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 70-0 - 701 

BODY: SLIM 
DOB: 

J.!CS:),'ISE NL'MBER: UNL!CENS£0 
PCF fl: 

OCCUPATION: STw'DENT 

M B 22 

WEIGHT: 1S0 - 151 HAIR: BROWN EYES: SROWN 
COMPLEXION: MEDIUM 

PLACE OF BIRTH: 1'EW BEDFORD MA JNITED STA?5S 0 
ET~~~ICIT!: NOT HISPANIC 

LOCAL IC, 

_____ _ _ __ _____ _ _____ __ [CONTACT INFORMATION] ____________________ _ --, 

Home Phone 
Home Phone 
Home Phone 
Work Phone 

(?rirnary) 

(Primary) 



Interview#: 
Call#: 

New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

12-102-FI 
12-40373 

Page: 2 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

____ _____ ____ ___________ [APPEARANCE} _______________________ __, 

GLASSES -WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT R HND(CV TAT), TAT L HND(CV TAT) 

____________ ALIAS LAST H.IIME __ F:IRST NIIME 
JB 

M:tllllt.B NAME SSN ___ _ __ llOB _____ ____ ---J 

NOT AVAIL NOT AVA!~ 

_______________ _ ____ [FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION] ______ ____________ _ 

FATHER'S NM',E~ 
MOTHER ' S NAME: ~ 

OCCU?nTION: STUDENT 

3 M w 17 

!Military Active Duty: N 
HEIGH'!', 505 

BODY:-­
DDB: 

LICENSE NUMBER: unknowr 
PCF # : ..... 

WEIGHT: 150 HAIR: BLACK 
COMPLEXION: LIGHT 

EYES: BROWN 

~L.ACE OF BIRT~: NEW 3EDFORD 
ETHNICI TY: NOT a:fe ?Jl.NTC 

LOCAL ID -

_____ __ __ ________ _______ [APPEARANCE) ________________ _______ ----! 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT L CH~(SKULL RED EYESI 

---- -~ -·-~·"- -~·_AL.IAS LAST N.AME PI.RST NAME _ _ MIDOLE NAME __ SSN DOB 

______________ _____ [FAM:ILY/1!:MP~OYMml'T :INPORMArION] _____ _____________ _ 

MARITAL STATUS; SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME~ 
MOTHER'S NAME~-

OCCUPATION: "S'rU .D"f.NT" 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-102-FI 
Call#: 12-40373 

# REASON(S) 

~OCATIQN TYPE: Highway/Road/Alley/Stree~ 
223 MILL ST@ 213 CHANCERY ST 
NE;,/ BEDFORD MA 

1 Suspicious Activity 

zone: 13 Grid 42A 

Page: 3 
04/07/2014 



Hew Bedford Police Department 
NARRA'l'IVE J!'OR DBTBCTIVE DAVm R BROWN (2C) 

Ref: 12-102-FI 

B:z::t.tered: 05/23/2012 8 2li7 
MOdified: 05/23/2012 • 2120 

Entry :tD: 3895 
Modi~ied :m: 3695 

Page: 1 

While on patrol in the west end of the city in the area of Temple Landing, I observed the above three males 
walking westerly on Mill St from Chancery St. All three males are familiar to members of this unit as Gangster 
Disciple gang members. All three males were run for active warrants and found to have none. The males were 
last s:een in the area of another west end Gangster Disciple gang member's house, 

Det David Brown 
Gang Unit 



• 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-183-FI 
Call#: 12-76753 

Date/Time Reported: 09/13/2012 2110 
Report Date/Time: 09/13/2012 2110 

Involves: Gangs 

1 

Reporting Officer: Detective Paul Fonseca (3B) 
Assisting Officer! Detective David Brown (6b) 

WEIGHT: 260 

B 

MIR: EROW:ii 

Ii£\\" BEDF'ORD MA 02740 

Milita~y Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT, 603 

BODY: MEDIUM COMPLEXION: DA.'UC 

22 

EYES: BROWN 

Page: 1 
04/07/2014 

DOB: 
LICENSE NUMBER: 

PCF #: 

PLACE OF BIRTH: NEW BEDFORD MA UNITED STATES O 
ETHNICl T~: @~ HISPANIC 

LOCAL ID: ._ :_ 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORMATION] ___ _ ___ _ __ ___ ____ _ ___ ____; 

Home Phone 
Rome Phone 

(Primary) 
(Primary) 

__ _ ___ _ ___ _ _ [APPEARANCE] _ ___ ____ ____ ____ ___ ___ __ -----; 

GLASSES I-IORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT RF ARM(TAZMANIAN DEVIL), TAT P.F ARM(JO!.u.R MYA) 
TAT RF ARM(LIFE .AND), TAT LF ARM(DEATH), TAT LF ARM(CROSS/HOLLYWOOD) 
TAT R HND(VAUGHN), TAT L HND[CRANDFATHERS NAME ALVES!, TAT L A?..M{LOYALT~) 
TAT R ARM(LIFETil'IE) 

AX.IAS LAST FIRST NAME __ NAME MIDDLB NAME SSN -- DOB 
NOT AVA:'.:L NO'r AVAIL 
NOT A.VAIL NOT AVAIL - NCT AVA.IL NOT AVAIL 
l\'OT AVAIL NOT AVAIL 

__________ _ _ __ _____ [FAMTLY/EldPLOi'MBNT IHFORMATTON] __ _ ___ _ ___ __ _____ _ --l 

MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME: 
MDTH!::R 's Nll:"IE: 

OCCUPATION: WEST SIDE GJlliG 



-·- - . -- .. - ·- -·-·- -- -
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-183-FI 
Call# : 12-76753 

Page: 2 
04/07/2014 

# UITER\'JEWED SEX RACE .~GE SSN PHONF.: 

2 M B 18 

l '1 · ' N ·Mi itar y Act~ve Dut y: 
HEIGHT: 506 

BODY: SLIM 
009: 

L ICENSE NUMBER: NO~ ftVAIL. 
PCF' # : • • 

W8JGHT: 150 HAIR: BRO,lN EYES: BROWN 
COMPLEXION: DAAK 

PLACE OF BIR'l'H: BOSTON MA UNITED STA'ieS OF AMR 
ETr..NICITY: ~o! HISPANIC 

LOCAL ID, .-

________________________ [IU'F EARANCS] _________ _ _____________ ---i 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

ThTTOOS: TAT R !-iND(BOSS) 

MIDDLE NAMZ: __ SSN 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVA.IL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT .AVAIL 

__ _ __ _ _ _ _ _ __ ___ _ _ ___ [FAM:ILY/EMPLOYMEN'l' INPORMATION] ________________ __ ___, 

MARITAL STATUS: S!NGLE 

FATHE R I s NAME:: 
MOTHER' S NAME: 

OCC'J?ATION: STUDEN! 

3 w 17 

.Military Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 503 - 50 4 WEIGHT: 120 - 130 fl~IR : BLACK EYES: BROn"N 

BODY:~ 
DOB:~ 

LICENSE NUMBER: NOT A\~ I L . 
PCF # : 

Home Phone 
Home Phone 
Work Phon e 

COMPLEXION: LIGHT 
PLACE OF BIRTH: EL SALVADOR 

(CONTACT 

[Pri :nary/ 
(P rim ary ) 
(P r imary) 

ETHNICITY: .S?,i,1;:r 
LOCAL ID : ...... 



New Bedford-Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-183-FI 
Call#: 12-76753 

Page: 3 
04/07/2014 

4 INTER"IIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

___ __________ _______ ____ [APPEARANCE] _____________ ___ _ ____ __ ---1 

i 
I I 

I 
j 

GLASSES WO~N, NO 

TATTOOS: TAT RF A.'<M(tl!C OF 3 BUI.DINGS W/ML6), TAT RF ARM(CITY SKYLINE) 
TAT RF ARM(ML6 WITH A 6 POINTEJ STAR), TAT R ARM(DEVIL WITH PITCHFORK) 

__ _ _ [FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION] _______ __ _ 

MARI'l'AL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER' S NAME: 
MOTHER' S NAME: 

OCCUPATION: STt,uENT 

14,_... 
I 

M B 20 

:Mil~tary Act~ve Duty; N 
HEIGHT: 511 - 600 

BODY: 
DOB: HWI 

LICENSE NUMBER: NOT AVAIL . 
PCF /1':~ 

WElGHT: 130 HAIR: ELACK EYES: BROWN 
COMPLEXICN, DARK 

PLACE OF BIRTH: BOSTON 
ETfiNICITY: NOT J-ITS?)),.!IIC 

LOCAL ID: -

________________ _____ [CONTACT INFORMATION) ______ __ __ __ _ ____ ____ ----, 

.Horne Phone 
Home Phone 

{Primary I 

_ _____ __ _____ _ ___ _ ______ [APPEARANCE! -------------------- - -----i 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-183-FI 
Call#: 12-76753 

Page: 4 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

____ __ _ ____ ALII\S LAST NIIME_..llllf'PlllST llTAME_MIDDLE NAME_SSN 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVA:L 
?.OT AVAIL 
NOT AV~'.IL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT lW.AIL .. 

FATHER' S NAW 
MOTHER I s NAME: 

D 

CCCOPATION: STt}DENT 

:.,OCATION TYPE, Highway/Road/Alley/Street 
l~S ASHLEY BLVD@ 310 SA~YER ST 
NEW BEDFORD MA 

l. Police Informa.tion 

Zone: 31 Grid 2-. 



Sir, 

New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR CBTECTZVE PAUL FONSECA (2C} 

Ref: 12-193-FI 

Entered: 09/14/2012 e 1943 
Modified: 09/lt/201~@ 1958 

En.try :ID: 3901 
Modified ID: 3901 

Rage: 1 

On the above date and time while assigned to the Gang Unit along with Detective David Brown and Shawn 
Robert we observed the listed males congrugating at the intersection of Ashley Blvd and Sawyer Street ,_ 

Be advised that the listed parties have in the past engaged in various fonns of Gang Activity to include: 
Narcotics and Weapons violations, and also present during shots fired calls. 

Respectfully Submitted, 
Detective Paul Fonseca #3901 



• 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-134-FI 
Call#; 12-56880 

Date/Time Reported: 07/13/2012 214S 
Report Date/Time: 0?/13/2012 2145 

Reporting Officer: Officer Donald Williams (lC) 

Page: l 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

1 M B 18 

Military Active D'.tty: N 
HEIGHT: 5,J, 

BODY: SLIM 
WEIGHT: 120 HAIR: BLACK EYES: BROWN 

DOB: 
LIC~NSE Nto'MBER; u1tkaown 

!?CF #, .._.. 

COl'IPLEXION: MEDit,';,J 
PLACE OF BIRTl:I: HYANNIS !"A 

ETHNIC I TY; NOT a;s?r.N!C 
LCCAL ID 

_____________ __________ _ [APPEARANCE] -------- - -------------------! 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

NAKE __ SSN _____ DOB 
NO'.' ~\'1\IL 
NO'!' AVAIL 
NOT A\IJ'.!L 

________ _ __________ [FAMILY/DPLOYMENT INFORMATION] ________ _ _ _ __ __ _ _ _ ____; 

MARITAL STATUS: S:NGLE 

FATHER'S NAME, 
MOTHER' S NAME . 

~MPLOYER/SCHOOL: WHALING c:~Y ALTERNATIVE 

OCCU?A7ION: S':'UDENT 

2 

•Military ActivE Duc.y: N 

sg~!; ~-__ v _T •• 

LIC:SNSE NUMBER: --

Ii REASON(S) 

:..OCATION ~YPE: Highway/Road/Alley/Street 
185 ACUSHNET AVE~ 16 BEDFORD ST 
KEW BEDFORD i'fA 

1 Suspieioua Activity 

M B 16 

COMPLEXION: KOT AVAlL. 
FLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL. 

ETHNICITY: NOT ~ISPANIC 

zone: 12 Grid 48A 

NOT AV.AIL 



Sir, 

New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR OFF:ICER DONALD D WILLIAMS (4C) JR 

Ref: 12-134-FI 

Entered: 07/13/2012@ 2355 
Modified: 07/14/2012 ® 0005 
Approved: 07/14/2012@ 0117 

Entry ID: 3998 
Modified ID: 3998 
Approval ID: 3859 

Page: 1 

On above date and time, while assigned to Unit25C. l was conducting a tn:1ffic slop on Bedford and 
Acushnet ,\ \·e \\,hc:n r noticeJ tht'. abo,·t: male~ approach my vehicle. I was sining in the cruiser and I could see 

approach the very rear of my cruiser and sto near the trunk . li e then bent of the 
1s ban s e m is back. I could see that the other male was 

standing on the curb and appeared to be taking a photo or video pproachcd 
Thi! vehicle, I exited and stepped to the side. I th1.:11 \>nttche or a second to see if v.ras going to attempt 
to touch the cruiser. I then yelled "Hey" to get his attention. He immediately stopped and pulled his hands from 
his back. Since I was in the middle ofmy stop [ tol.d him and his friend ~ ck on the curb and wait for me. I 
gave the operator back their documents and approache ~ and-- 1 asked both males for their 
information and checked them for warrants. Both partie~ k negative. 

I aske ~ what he ~'as doing behi~d ~y cruiser. He _made somethin~ ~-p about pulling up h~s pan19. 
When I confronted him and to ld him I watched h1m tor almost a mmute and asked Jf 11 took that long to pick up 
pants, he didn't have a response. I Jim and- thought it was funny and made a comment about being 
"mocked". I then asked ~ ifhe had some desire to be in the back of the cruiser and ifhc \Vas taking 
photos of the cruiser.~. mt1l.1eJiately said he didn't want t~ be in the b~ck of the cruiser and said he wasn'~ taking 
photos. I then asked ~ md - o stay away trom our cruiser when other Officers and myselt are 
conducting traffic stops. Both parties left and began bughing when they were: further away. I then clcorcd the 
sc~ne without further incident. 

Respectfully Submitted, 
Ofc. Williams 3998 

7 



• 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-112-FI 
Call#: 12-50286 

Date/Time Reporte ~ 06/23/2012 2243 
Report Date/Time: 06/23/2012 2243 

Involves: Gangs 
Reporting Officer: Detective David Brown (6b) 

Page: l 
04/07/2014 

~ INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

1 

·Military Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 511 

BODY: MEDJ-UM 
DOB: 

STATE ID: 
LlCE!-IS~ NUMBER: 

LOCAL _Q. 

K B 

WEIGHT: 185 HAIR: BROWN 
COMPLEXIO~, 

PLACE OF BIRTH: 
FBI ID 

ETHNICITY: !\Ci.,. 

25 

EYES: BROWN 

,---------------------{CONTACT IN!:'ORMATIONJ ____ __ _______________ ~ 

Home Phone (Primary) 

_____ ___________________ [.APPEARANCE] ______________________ _ ~ 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

1'A'l''l'OOS; 'I'AT R Al<M (), TAT L HND (), TAT R HND () , TAT RF ARM () , TAT NECK(.\ 

___________ ALIAS LAST NAME -. FIRST NAME MIDDLB NAME __ SSN ____ _ 

___ ____ ________ _ _ _ _ _ [FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION] 

MARITAL ST/1.TUS: SINGLE: 

2 

I 
iMilitary 

FATHER.' S NAME:,..__.. 
MOTHER'S NAME:,...._.. 

M B 

NOT JI.VAIL 
NO'l' AvAIL 
NOT f\VI\.IL 
NOT AVAIL 

16 

I 
Active Duty: N 

HEIGHT: WEIGHT: HAIR: BROWN EYES: SROWN 
I B~~:.NO-: AVA::.. 

LICENSE NUMBER: . 
LOCAL ID: 

COMPLEXION: NOT I.VAIL 
~LACE OF 3IRTH: NOT ~vAIL. 

ETHNICITY: HISPA..~IC 



-
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-112-FI 
Call#: 12-50286 

Page: 2 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

_____ __________ _________ (APPli:ARANCE] ------------- ---------------, 

TJ•:,T0OS : 

l 

llEW BEDFORD MA 02740 

Ni:itary Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 72 

• ,._ " ~ • 'V - '\; \ A oJ ; V a f • \'. • -V~" ., \: • t : 

M B 23 ---
WEIGHT: 165 - 175 HAIR: BROWN EYBS: BRCl>IK 

C0~P~EX!O~: LIGHT 

LICENSE 

BODY, SLIM 
DOB:---­

NUMBER:~ 
PCF #-~ 

PLACE OF BIRTH: NEW BEDFORD r:A UNITED STATES 0 
E~HNICITY: NOT HISPANIC 

LOCAL ID 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFOll.MATIONJ ----- -- - - ------------~ 

Home Phone 
Home Phone 
Home Phone 

(Primary) 
(Primary) 
(Primary) 

__ ____________ ______ _ ___ {APPEARANCE] - - -- ---- ------ -------- ------, 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

SCARS : SC RF ARM I FRON1' AND BACK) 
TATTOOS: '!'AT RF ARM!B} 

FIRST MAHl!: __ MIDDLB NAME SSN _____ _ 

• 
NO T AVA C:.L 
~OT AVAIL 
NOT A'✓AIL 
NOT AVAIL 

___________________ [FAMILY/EMPLO~ INFORMATION] ________ ___ _ 

MAR.ITAL STATUS, S!NGLE 

FATHER'S NAME:: 
MOTHER'S NAME 

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL: UNE~PLOYED 

------------------------------ ------- - - -- -



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-112-FI 
Call#: 12-50286 

Page: 3 l 
04/07/2014 

- . 
M B 23 NOTAVAlL ._._., 

Military Ac~ive Duty: N 
BODY: SLIM 

DOB: .. LICBNSE NUMBER: 
PCF #: 

COMPLEXION: DARK 
PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL. 

ETHNICITY: NOT HISPANIC 
LOCAL ID: 

[CONTACT INFORMATl.ON] 

Home Phone ( Primary) 

__ _ _____ __ __ __ _ ________ [APPEARANCE) ______________________ _ 

TATTOOS: 

5 

Milicary Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 66 

BODY: SLIM 
:JOB: 

LICENSE NUMBER: 
PCF # . 

MOTHER' S NAME: 

M B 20 

WEIGHT: :20 HAIR: BROWN EYES: DiiOI-IN 

COMPLEXION: LIGHT 

PI.ACE OF BIRTH: l>:E>'I BEDFORD MA illl:'.TED STATES 0 
BTHNICITY: HTS?;\.~-~ 

LOCAL ID: 

;._ ______ ____ ____ _ ________ {Al'PBARANCE] __ _______ _ _ __________ _ _ ----1 

GLASS!::S WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: 

_ _ _ ________ _ ALIAS LAST N.AME __ Fl.RST NAME __ MIDDLE NAME .s --.. SSN. _____ _ 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 

_____ _ _____________ [FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INPORMATION] ________ _ ____ _ ____ ---1 

FATHER' S NAME: ~ 
MO'l'HE!R'S NJI.ME: ~ 

OCCUPATION, S~UDENT 



6" 

0 

New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-112-FI 
Call#: 12-50286 

MA 0274!:i 

~il~cary Ac:ive Duty, N 
HEIGHT: 72 WEI G:-1:T : 2 2 0 );Al R: BROWN EYES : !3ROWN 

BODY: ~ 

DOB: -­
LICENSE NUMBER: NOT AVAIL 

PCF 1:-: 

COMPLEXION: MEDIUM 
PLACE OF ~IRTH: NOT AVAIL. 

ETHNICITY: HISPANIC 
LOCAL ID: 

Page: 4 
04/07/2014 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORMATION] _ __ _ _________________ -----+ 

Home Phone 
Home Phone 

!Primary) 

________________________ [APPEARAN'CB) _______________________ ---f 

TAT~OOS: 

_______ __ __ ALIAS LAST N»IE __ FJ:RST NAMB ___ MIDDLE NAME 
JIMBO 

SSN ___ DOB ____ _ _ ___ _____.. 

NOT AVAIL ~OT AVAI~ 

F~THER'S NAME: MIRANDA, J.AM~S 1--- M B 21 

:Military Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 50S - 510 

BODY: MED:UM 
DOB: 

WEIGHT. 180 - 190 HAIR: BROWN EYES: BROWN 

LICENSE Ntw.BER: 
PCF # 

COMPLEXION: MEDIUM 
PLACE OF BIRTH: NEW BEDFORD ,.-.;,. UNITED STATES 0 

~THNICITY: HISPANIC 
LOCAL ID, 

c__ ____________________ [COHTACT INFORMATION) _____________________ __, 

Home Phone 
Home Phone 

( Primary) -
____________ _ __ _ ________ [APPEARANCE] ____________ ~-------------f 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

SCARS: SC NECK(TRIBAL ART ON LEFT NECK) 
T~T~OOS: TAT OTE{KAY.!..A 12-31-92 0~ RI), TAT QTH(JCAYLA 12-31-92 O.~ RIGHT H) 

----- - -· --~ --



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-112-FI 
Call#: 12-50286 

--------- --- ------ . 
Page: 5 
04/07/2014 

1; INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SS N PHONE 

8 

NEW BEDFORD MA 02746 

NAME __ FIRSr NAME __ MIDD~B NAME __ SSN ____ _ 

C 

___ [FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT I~FOi!MATION] 

MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME--. 
MOTHER'S NAME:~ 

OCCUPATION: UNEMPWYED 

M w 

NOT AVAIL 
NCT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NO'T AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT 11.\/A::-... 

22 

Military Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 509 

BOD'!; S:..!M 
DOB---­

NUMBER :~ED 
PCF # ......_ 

WEIGHT: 160 HAIR: BROWN EYES, BROWN 
COMPLEXION: LIGHT BROWN 

PLACE OF BIRTH: HARRIS, NY 
ETHN'ICITY: RISPA-~I~ 

LOCAL :ID 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORMATION) _____________________ --, 

Home Phone ( P c-imary) 

___ _ _ ________ ____ _______ [Al'PEARANCE:] ------ -------------------1 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS; TAT L ARM (ALMA) 

SSN DOB -----
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT /WAIL 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-112-FI 
Call#: 12-50286 

Page: 6 

04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

MARITl>.L STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER' S NAME : 
MOTHER'S NAME: 

OCCUPATION: EASTERN BLDG. 

# REASON (S) 

LOCATION TYPE: Highway/Road/Alley/Street 
465 KEMPTON ST@ 193 CHANCERY ST 
N"EW BEDFORD MA 

l Suspicious Activity 

Zone: 13 Grid 33 



New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR DETECTIVE DAVID R BROWN (2C) 

Ref: 12-112-FI 

Bntered: 06/24/2012@ 1104 
Modified: 06/24/2012@ 1120 

Entry ID: 3895 
Modified IP: 3895 

Page: 1 

, On the above date and time while patrolling the west end of the city 1 received a call from Off Lavar Gilbert. 
l Off Gilbert stated tbat he and his partner, Off Antonio Pereira. had just received info1mation that two males had 
I just been observed in possession of firearms in front of 193 Chancery St. across from the Temple Landing 

Housing Development. formerly known as United From Hornes. This area has long been the source of shootings, 
gang activity, and narcotics distribution. Members of my unit have had numerous encounters with various gang 

: members in front of this address. and it has been the constant source of complaints from neighbors concerning the 
I gang activity out there. 

I notified other members ofmy unit ofv.-hat Off Gilbert had told me, •nd requested that they meet us there to 
assist. Once on scene I recognized numerous gang mtmbcrs who I have had numerous past encounters with that 
have involved narcotics dealing as well as firearms seizures. Because of the large group of gang members in 

I ~ront ~f t~e address. as well as this gang's propensity for violence, l requested an additional unit to assist with the 
mvcst1gat10n. 

l:.ach of the above male · 
Eugene Depina, and Joseph Dias were pat ns ·e eapo run or acth ·e warn n s. 

of the above listed males were found to have any weapons on them, and none \Vere found to have any active 
warrants for their anest. They \'\'ere all told to move along and not to congregate in front of this location. 

Respectfully submitted. 

, Del David Brown 
Gang Unit 



• 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-94-FI 
Call#: 12-31311 

Date/Time Reported: 05/13/2012 2336 
Report Date/Time: 05/13/2012 2336 

Involves: Gangs 
Reporting Officer: Detective Paul Fonseca (3B) 
Ass~scing Officer: Detective Trevor Sylvia (2C) 

Page: 1 
04/0'7 /2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN .PHONE 

1 

Military Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 504 - 505 

BODY: SKINNY 
DOB: 

LICENSE NUMBER: NOT AVAIL. 
!,{)CAL ID: 

M w 16 

WBIGHT: 130 145 HAIR: BROWN BYE$: BROWN 
COMPLEXION: LIGHT BROWN 

PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL. 
ETHNICITY: NOT HISPANIC 

_____________________ (CONTACT INPORMATION] _ __ ____ ____ ________ __ --l 

Home Phone {Primary) 

_____ _______ _____ _______ [APPEARANCE] ------------- -- ----- - -----! 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT RF ARM(PAULINE) 

ALIAS LAST NAME --- --- ----- FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SSN DOB 

___ __ _____________ _ [FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INFORM1\TIONJ _____ ______ ____ ___ --l 

MARIT.'\!. SThTUS, SINCLE 

MOT.HE.R'S NAME: 

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL: 

OCCUPATION: STUDENT 

2 w 

I I !Military Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 505 WEIGHT: 

BODY; 
DOB: -- 145 HAIR: BROWN EYES: BROWN 

COMPLEXION: LIGHT BROWN 
PLACE OP BIRT:~: NOT AVAIL. 

LICENSE NUMBER: 
LOCAL ID: 

ur, own ETHNICITY: NOT HISPA..VIC 



New Bedford Police Department 
Fie1d Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-94-FI 
Cal1 #: 12-37311 

Page: 2 
04/07/2014 

If !U'l'ERVIEWED SEX R..~CE AGE SSN PHONE 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORMATION] _ _______ __________ ___ _ 

Home Phone (Primary) 

__ __________ ____ ______ __ [APPEARANCE] ____ ______ _____ ___ ___ __ ____, 

CLASSES WORN: NO 

SCARS: SC UP LIP(SCAR RIGHT SIDE) 
TATTOOS: 

MARITAL STATUS, SINGLE 

FATHER ' S NAME: 
MOTliER'S NAME: 

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL: 

OCCUPATION: STUDENT 

!t RE.ASON(S) 

LOCATION TYPE: Other/Unknown 
BLUE MEADOWS NB HOU9ING BLG 27 
161 BLUEFIELD ST 
NEW BEDFORD MA 

l Police I:nformation 

zone: 22 Grid 56 



Sir, 

New Bedford Police Department 
l'U\RRATn'E FOR DE'?EC'l'.J:VB PAUL POHSBCA (2C) 

llaf1 12-94-Fi 

.Entered: 05/17/2012 a 1923 
Mcdified: 05/17/2012 9 1948 

Entry m: 3901 
Mcdiried XD: 3901 

Page: 1 

On the above date and time while as.,igned to the New Bedford Police Gang Unit along with Detective Trevor 
Sylvia we assisted south end units on a shots fired call. 

This incident occurred just .south of 161 Bluefield Street. While on scene we observed to individuals later 
identified as -Both these individuals are documented active gang members associated 
with the Gan-

At this ti.me it is unknown if these parties are directly involved in the incident. 



I 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-113-FI 
Call#: 12-50439 

Date/Time Reported: 06/24/2012 1232 
Report Date/Time: 06/24/2012 1232 

Reporting Officer: Decective Tyrone Jones (2B) 

Page: 1 
04/07/2014 



-· - ·- ·-· · .. -

• 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-152-FI 
Call#: 12-63809 

lna-t-e/Tirne Reported: 08/04/201.2 1300 
; Report Date/Time, OB/04/2012 1300 
_: Reporting Officer; Officer Gregory Sirois (2B) 

--- ~ - -- ----------

Page: l 
04/07/2014 

it INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN !?HONE 

1 

Mili~ary Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 58 

BODY: SLIM 
WF.IGHT: 140 

M w 62 

HAIR: BLACK EYES; BROWN 
COMPLEXION: MEDIUM 

DOB: 07/05/1950 
LICENSE NU!i!-8ER: ~ 7893 

LOCAL 1L1: ._.,.. 

PLACE OF B!~TH: ACUSHNET MA UNIT3D S7ATES OF A 
ETHNICITY: NOT HISPANIC 

[CONTACT IN.FORMATJ:ON) 

Home !?hone (Primary! 
Home Phone 
Home Phone 
Home l?hone 
Work Phone ( Primary J 

GLASSES WORN: YES 

'-------- ---- - --ALI~S LAST NAME 

~ 
FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME __ SSN __ ____ DOB _ _ _____ __ _, 

. . -4111P NOT AVAIL NOT AVAIL 

________ __ __ _ _ [F~ILY/EMPLOYMENT IHPORMATIONJ 

FATHER'S NAME~ 
MOTHER'S NAME ~ 

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL: .;::TAR C."'8 .._.. 

OCCUPATION: CAB DRIVER 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

it REASON(S) 

Interview#: 12-152-FI 
Call#: 12-63809 

LOCATION TYPE: Highway/Road/Alley/Street 
278 AQUIDNECK ST@ 4~4 W RODNEY FRENCH BLVD 
NEW BEDFORD MA 

1 RESPONSE TO SPECIFIC COMPLAINT 

Zone: 23 Grid 64 

Page: 2 
04/07/201 4 

~ VEHICLE(S) YEAR MAKE STYLE COLORl COLOR2 REG VALUE 

2001 JEEP 

DATE, 08/04/2012 
OWNER: LE.ANDRE, JAMES J 

VIN: 1J~GW~8N21C512809 

LL BLtl 



Sir, 

New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR DETECl"IVE GREGORY SIROIS (lB) 

Ref: 12-1S2-FI 

EDtered; 08/04/2012@ 1325 
Modified: 08/12/2012 ® 0904 

Entry ID: 3740 
Modified ID: 3740 

Page: 1 

· Responding to a specific complaint regarding an aban(Jon motor vehicle at the comer of Aquidneck Street and 
West Rodney French Boulevard in New Bedford, Massachusetts. I found the following. As described by 

! concerned neighbors, a blue Jeep Grand Cherokee Laredo bearing Massachusetts registration ...... as 
parked on the south side of Aquidneck Street.just eH.st of West Rodney French Boulevard. The vehicle has 
reportedly been at this location for a period of up to three months. After a mechanical failure. the owner of the 
vehicle left said vehicle at it's present location and ha:; not returned to retrieve it. It is apparent from debris around 
the wheels of the vehicle that it has been at this location for sometime. After checking to asccrtrun that the auto 
was still at this location, I ran the late affix ed and fo w1d 1hat the ta was active t0 this vehicle with the same 
VN. t < went by this address at 
approximately 1230 hrs on ugust t au spa ·e wi t 1 a ema e t at I ent1 1e 1crse I as eandre's daughter. She 
stated that he no longer lived at this location and she has not spoken with him in sometime. The last telephone 
number she had for him no longer worked and at last notice he resided "somewhere in the soitth end". I told her 
that the vehicle would be towed within 48 hours ifit was not removed, however I cautioned her that if she spoke 
with her father or had som~one else speak with him. that his license was expired and he should not operate the 
auto. Leaving this address I proceeded to a prior address fo1~s people 
frequently move back and fonh between addresses. A male at this location indicated that "no one by that name 
lives lu:n:". 

Shortly after I returned to Aquidneck Street \.\·here the vehicle remained, and at 1255 hrs I placed an orange 
placard on the driver's side window of the vehicle remained, it would be towed within 48 hours. I included my 
police division, ID# and name. as well as the registration number of the vehicle, it's VIN number. the location of 
the auto and the date and time the notice was issued on the notice . 

. On Sunday, August 7th. I retumed to Aquidneck Street and found that the vehicle was still at this location. 
I Sergeant Dean Fredericks authorized a police to\'o'. und Jack's Autobody arrived to remove the vehicle. There wo.s 

damage to several areas on the car and photos were taken and attached to this report prior to the vehicle being 
towed. 

A letter was sent to the owner via certified mail indicating the date the vehicle was towed and the name 
address and telephone umb(..T for the tmY company. 

Respectfully Submitted. 

Detective Gregory Sirois #3740 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 
Call#: 

I 

12-124-FI 
12-53764 

! Da te/Time Reporte~ 07/0 4/2012 1 823 
Report Date /Tim e: 07/0 4 /2012 1823 

Repo rtin g Off ic er: Of ficer Jorge Santos (lC) 

Pa ge: 1 
04/07/2014 

;t TN'TERVIEWEO SEX RACE AGE SSU PHONE 

l 

Mil i~ ary Activ e ou ty: N 
HEIGHT: 41 

BODY: SLIM 
00B;--­

LICEN SE NUMBSR: ~ 
LOCAL ID: 

WEIGHT: o~o 

M w 14 NOT.AVAIL~ 

HAIR: SANDY EYES: BLUE 
COMPLEXION: LIGHT 

PLACE OF BI RTH: NEW BEDFORD MA UNI TED STATES 0 
E1'HNIC IT)': NOT IIISPANIC 

0 

___ _ __ _ _ _ __ _ ________ _ [CONTACT INFORMATION] ________ _ __ _ __ _ __ __ __ __. 

Home Pho ne 
Ho:ne Phon e 

I Pri mary ) 

GI.ASSES WOR..~: NO 

• ~ 4 ~ • _ • : • •• , 1;, L. I t ~ • -..I • e e ; 

2 M w 17 NOT AVAIL 

i 
I 
:Military Act i ve Duty: N 
I BODY: COMPLEXION : NOT AVA:::L . 

DOE: PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT A.V.\IL. 
1. ~ cr:-:s E 1'1"1JMB.ER' ETHNICITY: NOT l-HSi'AN!C 

3 M w 16 NOT AVAIL 

1'-'!ilit:ary P.c ::i ve Dut y: N 
BOO)', COMP.:..ExroN: NOT AVAIL. 
DOB: P~ C:E OF BIRTH: NOT AVP,I L. 

ETHNICI TY: NOT HIS PANIC 
4 M w 15 NOT AVAit. 

iMil::.tary Act.i ve Dut y : N 
I BODY: NOT AVAIL COMPLEXION: NOT AVAIL 

DOB: PLACE OF BIR '.'H: ~OT A'JA IL 
LICENSE NUMBER, NO':' -.. • ~ T. ,, ... -,. __ ETHNICITY: NOT !IISP A.''IIC 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-124-FI 
Call#: 12-53764 

5 

I 
:Mil~cary Active Duty: N 

l BODY: .. . --·~· i DOB: 
L!C.ENSB Nu""MBER, 

I 6 

I 

I 

M B 19 

COMPLEXION: NOT AVAIL 
PI.ACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL. 

ETENICITY: NOT HISPAN~C 

M B 18 

NOT AV11..IL 

NOT AVAIL 

:Mil:.:::.ary 
I 

Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: WEIGHT: HAIR: BLACK EYES: ?.ROWN 

BODY: NOT AVAIL 
DOB, 

LJ:CENSE NUMBER: 
LOCAL ID: 

·- --- --------------

7 

Home Phone 
FATHER'S 

Military Ac~ive Duty: N 
BODY: NOT AVAIL. 

DOB: 
LICENSE hl:JMBER: N01' AVAIL. 

8 

Milit~ry Active Duty: N 
BODY: 

DOS, 
LlCENSE NUMBER: 

NOT AVAIL . 

uu A@zt. 
LOCAL ID, .._. 

COMPLEXION: NOT AVAIL. 
PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL. 

ETHNICITY: NOT HISPAN1C 

Ii w 16 

COMPLE_XION: NO'l' AVA°'-L 
PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVA~L. 

ETHNICITY: NOT HISPANIC 
F W 15 

COMPLEXION: .NOT AVA!L. 
PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVAIL. 

ETHNICITY: NOT grsPANIC 

NOT AVAIL 

NOT AVAIL 

Page: 2 
04/07/2014 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORMATION] ___________ __________ __, 

Home Pho .. e 
work Phone 

(Primary) 
I Primary) 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview I: 12-124-FI 
Call I: 12-53764 

Page. 3 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE :JSN PHONE 

MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME: 

BMPLOYER/SCHOOL: 

# REASON[S) 

LOCATION TYPE: Highway/Road/Alley/Street 
79 CH6RNY ~R~~ LN • 5~ W HILL RD 
NEW BEDFORD MA 

1 Suspicious Activity 

Zone: 35 Grid 31A 



' 

I I 
I 

New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR OFFICER JORGE M SANTOS (6A) 

R~f: 12-124-FI 

Page: 1 - j 

Sir, 

Entered. 07/04/2012@ 1910 
Modified: 07 / 04/J012@ 1918 
Approved: 07 / 04 / 2012@ 2038 

--- - - ·-- - - -

Entry ID: 4002 
Modified ID: 4002 
ApProv&l ID : 3021 

On July 4, 2012, The undersigned was assigned to unit 35A. On the above date and time I was dispatched to the 
intersection of Cherry Tree Lane and Bryant lane on a disturbance. Communications advised me that there was a 
complainant on scene stating that there is a black male wearing a white shirt, white hat, with a firearm tucked into his 
waistband. .,, 

arrival, Gang unit officers were already on scene and began interviewing the following parties, 

before our arrival an older male approached them in a vehicle and began arguing with them. They further stated that the 
male became irate and eventually left the scene. 

The undersigned conducted a warrant check on all parties involved, the status returned negative. All parties were 
searched for weapons, none of the above individuals possessed any weapons. The undersigned requested a field inteiview 
number documenting the incident and cleared without any issues. 

Respectfully Submitted, 
Ofc. Jorge M Santos #4002 

I 
I 

j 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-153-FI 
Call#: 12-63943 

1 Date/Ti -me R eported:- 08/04/2012 2112 
Report Date/Time: 08/04/2012 2112 

Involves: Gangs 
Reporting Officer: Deteccive Trevor Sylvia [2Cl 
Assisting Officer: Detective Paul Fonseca {3B) 

Pa.ge: 1 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

l 

~1l::a1y Active DULy: N 
HEIGHT, 68 

BODY: SLI M 
DOB: 

LICENSE NUMBER: 
PC!' !I: 

M B 

WEIGHT: :'..65 HAIR: BLACK 
COMPLEXION: MEDIUM 

PLACE OF BIRTH: 
ETHNICITY: 

LOCAL ID: 

23 

EYES: BLACK 

STA.TES OF AM:> 

1 
,....i _____________________ [CONTACT INPORldATlON] __________________ _ __ _ 

! 
Home Phone 
Work Phon1= 

(Prirr.aryJ 
(Primary) 

______________ _ _________ [APPEARANCE} ___ _ ____ _ _ ______ __ _____ -----, 

GLA.95ES WORN: NO 

'----------------------[PAMILY/BMPLO'YMENT INPOJZMA.TIOH] ______ __ __ ______ __ ___, 

MARIT:.L STATUS: SINGLE 

FAT?iER'S NAME: 
MOTHER' S NAME, 

OCCUPATION: STUDENT 



,----···-·· New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-153-FI 
Call#: 12-63943 

Page: 2 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE ssn PHONE 
I 
12 

• : .., • .,. II r! I ' 

Milfrary Aetive Duey: N 
HEIGHT: 510 

BODY: SLIM 
DOB: 091:>-l 

STATE ID: 
L!CEN'SE NUMBER: 

PCF #: 

WEIGHT: 140 

·es 

M w 26 

HAIR: BROWN EYES, BROWN 
COMPLEXION: LIGHT 

PLACE OF BIRTH: NEW gE,FORD MA 
FBI ID:~ 

ETHNICITY: N~ 
LOCAL I!): 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORM11.TIONI ___ _ ______ __ ____ _ _ ___ _ 

--
1 

Home Phone (Primary) ...... 
[APPEARANCE) __ _ 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT OTH(ASHLEY ON LEFT FOREARM), TJl,T L ARM(SOO WOO) 
TAT RELBOW(S POINTED STAR), TAT RELBOW(D BOY), ~AT R HND(MOB) 
T~T R WRS(FLAMES AND STARS MECCA), TAT RF ARM() SKUL~S), TAT ABDOM(BLOOw) 

NME_iii_MIDDLB NI\ME SSN _ _ _ __ _ 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 

_ _____________ _ _ _ __ [FAMIL~/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION) ___ _ ____ _____ _ ____ __, 

3-
, ,, EN BEOFOR:> MA o .. -.,~ 

I . , - i :Mi. :cary Ace ve Duty, N 
HEIGHT: 507 

BODY: SLIM 
DOB: 

L~Cf:NSE NUMBER: 
PCF #-: 

MARITAL STATUS: SINQLE 

MOTHER ' S NAME: 

OCCUPAT_QN; UNEMPLOYE;D 

M 

WEIGHT: 135 HAIR: 
COMPLEXION: 

PLACE OF BIRTH: 
ETHNICI'l'Y, 

LOCAL ID: 

B 20 

ELA.CK EYES: 
LIGHT BROWN 
NEW BEDFORD MA 
NOT HISPANIC 

a 
,------ _______________ _ [CONTACT INFORM.'.TIONl 

Home Phone i Primary) 

BROWN 

UNITED ST1'.T2S 0 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-153-FI 
Call#: 12~63943 

Page: 3 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX P..ACE AGE SSN PHOm: 

__________ ______ ___ _____ (APPBMANCE] _ ___ _ _ ____ _ ___ ___ ____ __ -----f 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

1'A':"'.'OOS: TAT R ARM ( TASMYN SOARES) 

___ ____ ALI.AS LAST 

~ 
NAME __ PrRST NAMB __ MIDOLE NAME SBN ___ __ DOB ____ _____ ---l 

NOT AVAIL NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL NOT AVAlL 
NOT AVA!L NOT AVA:L 

___ _ ______ _ __ _ _____ [FAKILY/EMPLO'YM!fflT INFORMATIONJ _____ ___ ____ ___ _ ___ 
1 

NEW BEDFORD MA 02 744 

Mi::cary Accive Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 510 

BOD'i: M;:i:H1M. 
DOB: 

LICENSE N-..JMBER: 
PCF # 

.MAR.ITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME: ~ 
MOTHER'S NAME :~ 

OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYED 

M w 18 

WEIGHT: lbO HAIR: BROWN EYES: HAZEL 
CO~PLEXION: LIGHT 

PLACE OF BIRTH: NEW BEDFORD MA 
ETHNICITY: NOT HISPANIC 

LOCAL ID: 

_____ [CONTACT INFORMA.TIONJ 

Home Phone 
llome Phone 

!Pri .mary) 

___ _ ___ _ ____ _ _____ ____ __ [iU>PBARANCE] -- - ----- -- -- -- --- ------ ---1 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: 

ALiAS LAST NAME -- FIRST Nllll!E 

-
ANDRE~! 

~ 

MIDDLE NP.ME SSN DOB 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interv i ew#! 12-153 - FI 
Call#: 12-63943 

Page : 4 
04/07/2014 

if INTERVIEWED ~EX RACE AGE S!;N PHONE 

_ __ _ ___ _ __ ___ ___ __ __ [FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT ~Ii!FORMATXON] _ ___ _ _____ _ _ ___ _ _ _ _ 

MARITAL STATIJS: SING LE 

MOTHER' S NAME:~ 

EMf'L·::>YER/SCHOOL: NEW BEDFORD HIGH SCHOOL 

OCCUPATIO ~: STI:l:::ENT 

M B 24 

NBl-l J:lCOt"ORD MA 0 2 74 5 

~ i l i tary Ac ci ve Duty: 
HEIGHT: 

EODY: 
DOB: 

LICENSE NUMB£.~: 
PCF ii: 

N 
5 06 - 507 
MUSCULAR 

WEIGH!: 1ao HAIR : 
COMPLEXION': 

PLACE OF BIRTH : 
ETHNI CIT Y: 

LOCAL ID: 

BLACK EYES: 3ROWN 
DARK 
BOSTON, MASS 
NOT HtS PAHI C 

_ ___ _ ___ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ [CONTACT lNl"ORMATIQ}q] ___ _ ____ ____________ _ _ 

Horne Phone 
Home Pho ne 

(l' rimar yJ 
(Priinary) 

[APP:tARANCB J 

GLrl.SSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS : TAT OTH(J ESUS OK RIG~T ARM), TAT OTH( PRAYING HANDS WITH ROSARY] 
TAT L CHK{CROSS) 

__ __ _ ___ __ ALI~S LAST NAME _ _ PIRST NAIIIB _ _ MIODLS NAME __ SSN _ _ ___ DOB ___ _ __ __ _ ~ 
21 03 NOT ~VAIL NOT AVAIL 

MARI. AL STATUS : SINGLE 

FATHER ' S. NAME; 
MOTHER'S NAME: 

OCCUPATIO~: UNEMPLO~ED 

NOT AVAI L KOT AVA:L 



New Bedford PoliceDepartment 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-153-FI 
Call#: 12~63943 

Page: S 
04/07/201 4 

it INTERVIEWED SEX R.l.CE AGE SS N PHONE 

6 

Milit~ty Active Duty, N 
HEIGHT: 505 

BODY: SLIM 
DOB: 

LICENSE NUMBER:~ 
PCFil:~ 

w 15 

WEIGHT: lJS HAIR: BLACK EYES: 3LACK 
COMPLEXION: MEDIUM BROWN 

PLACE OF BIRTH: PUERTO RICO 
ETHNICITY: ijlS?A.~ !, 

LOCAL ID:~ 

_____________________ [CO"'1TJ>.CT INFORMATIONJ ___ _ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ ----t 

Home !?hone I Primary) 
Home Phone 
Horne Phc:ine 
Home Phone 
Home Phone 
work. Phone (Pri:naryl 
Work Phone 

_ _ ___ ____ ___ ___ _____ __ __ [APPEARANCE] __ ___ ___ __ ____ _ ___ _ __ __ ------: 

GLASSES W0R.:.V: NO 

TATTOOS: 7AT R ARM(M~SIC NOT8S/CARMEN) 

------ ALIAS LAST NAME FIRST NAME 

MhRITtl.L STATUS: 

FATHER'S NAME: 
MOTHBR'S NAME: 

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL: 

OCCUPATION: ST~DENT 

# REASON{Sl 

MIDDL8 NAME 

LOCATION TYPE: Highway/Road/Alley/Screet 
MAD!iIAA FSA.ST 

zone: 33 Grid 15A 

106 E:ARLE ST@ 17 MADEIRA AVE 
NEW BEDFORD MA 

SSN DOB 



# REASON(S) 

New Bedford Police Department 
Field Inte .rview Report 

Interview#: 12-153-FI 
Call#: 12-63943 

l Police Inrorrnat1on 

Page: 6 
04/07/2014 



New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR DETECTIVE TREVOR J SYLVIA (2C) 

Ref: 12-153-FI 

Entered: 08/06/2012@ 0044 
Modified: 08/08/2012@ 2044 

.. , ____ ·-·-· ----

E:ntry ID: 3939 
Modified ID: 3939 

Page: 1 

i On the above date and time I Det Sylvia and Det Fonseca were assigned to NBPD gang unit. While patrolling the 
Madeira Feast grounds we observed the followin, males congregatin ~ un the corner of Madeira Ave and Earle St. 
The males w~re idl;!nti fied as 
These males then made their way to t 1e 

are all validated Blood gang members. - had been 
recen t y va I ate as a - 01) gang mem er. They've been ob.served with known ~ers , we've 
received information from reliable confidential informants of their affiliation and we've come into contact of 

: pictur es ot -lisplaying Blood hang gangs signs. I also knov.··-.., be a runaway child. We were unable 
· to 101.:ate this male and have him returned. He's a runaway from the~gram located at 106 Bullard St. 

I am also aware the are not to be in contact with known validated gang members. I know -
is 1h11 to be p~rticul . h - based on a fir 12-100-Fl. This information ·was rel~ ! - i R 

me by probation department at Sup<:no~ 

A cop , of this FIR ,vill be forwarded to Superior Court probation regarding- and another copy be sent to 
- DYS case worker. 

Resp~ctfu.l ly submitted, 
Det T.J.Sylvia #3939 
NBPD Gang Unit 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-184-FI 
Call#: 12-71097 

I Date/~ime Reported: 09/14/201 22 156 
Report Date/Time, 09/14/2012 2156 

Involves; Gangs 
Reporting Officer: Detective Shawn Robert (OCJ 

Page: l 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

1 

NEW BEDFORD MA 02740 

Milicary Active Duey: N 
HEIGHT: 66 

BODY: SLIM 
DOB: 

STATE ID, 
LICENSE NUMBER: NOT AV~l L. 

LO CAL ID, ._, 

~EIGHT: 

M 

150 HAIR: 
COMPLEXION: 

PLACE OF BIRTH, 
FBI ID: 

l::THNICITY: 

B 26 

SLACK EYES: 3ROWN 
LIGHT 

NEW B=:JFOf'P MA 

NOT HISPANIC 

____________ _ _ ____ _ _ _ [CONTACT INFORMATION] __ _ ___ _ __ ____ _ _ _ __ ___ _ 

Home Phone (Primarv! 

_____ [APPEARANCE] --- --- ---- -- -- -- ---- - -------l 

GLASSES WOR.~: NO 

SCARS: oC OTH(SCAR BENEATH RIGHT EYE ONI 
TATTOOS: TAT RF ARM(B). TAT RF ARM{FAM FIRST)' TAT BACK(PAIN rs ::.OVE) 

_____ __ ______ _ _ ____ [FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INFORMIITION] _ _ _ __ _ __ __ _ __ _ _ _ _ _ ~ 
I I 

! 

2 

\1il:.c,:,ry Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 600 

BODY: SLIM 
DOB: 

STATE ID: 
LIC E:.sE NUMBER; 

LOCAL ID: 

MA..~ITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME: --­
MOTHER'S NAME:---

OCCUPATION: WALECKA MOVERS 

WEIGHT: 160 HAIR: 
COMPLEXION: 

PLACE OF BIRTH: 
FBI ID: 

ETHNICITY: 

B 24 

BROWN EYES: 3LUE 
LIGHT 
NEW BE.:::>FORD MA 

NOT :-iI3PAN:C 

____________ [CONTACT INP'ORMFI.TION] ____________________ _ _ 

Home Phone ( er irnar-y) 



----· 

New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 1.2-184-FI 
Call#: 12-77097 

• 

Page: 2 
04/07/.2014 

_______ ___ __ _ _________ _ [APPEARANCB) _____ _____ ___ ________ _ ---l 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT OTH(A WITH A CROli'N ON LEFT YO), TAT OTH(SC?.OLL WI'rii LET'l'C:R:NG ON) 

- -- ------ - ---.ALii.,IAiiSiliLAiiiS•T" __ NW£ _ _ ~ __ MIDDLE NAME __ SSN _____ oo:a 

... NOT AVAIL 

MARITAL STATUS: SIKGLE 

FATHER ' S NAME: 
MOTHER'S NAME. 

# REASON($) 

LOCATION TYPE: Other/Unkno"111 
J~0llTES PLAYGROUND 

m:w BEDFO.'rn MA 

1 Police Inforfflat1on 

Zone: 21 Grid SOB 



New Bedford Police Department 
NARRAT:IVB FOR DETECTIVE SHAWN W ROBERT (2C) 

Ref: 12-184-FI 

Butered; 09/16/2012@ 1910 Entzy ID: 3962 
Modified; 09/16/2012@ 1913 Modified m: 3962 

Page: 1 

The listed persons an~~with several other Monte•s Park 
associate outside the basketball courts in.sid~x-~as observed with his grey . 
Mercede~ The vehicle was not running but the vehicle's doors were open and the music from the car 
radio was ~d drawing our attention. I know both of these individuals are on Federal Probation and have 
stipulations regarding there release, as far as staying away and not having contact with associates of Monte's 
Park. 

- - - - -- - - -- - -



Interview#: 
Call#: 

New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

12-145-FI 
12-60468 

Date/Time Reported: 07/24/2012 2:;io§ ____ . ----- ---- -
Report Date/Time: 07/24/2012 2209 

Involves: Gangs 
Reporting Office~: Detective Paul Fonseca (3B) 

:Military Active Duty: N 
·1_ HEIGHT, 602 

BODY: HEAVY 
DOB: 

LrCENSE NUMBER: NCT AVAIL 
LOCAL I D: ~ 

B 

WEIGHT: 300 HAIR, BLACK EYES, BROWN 
COMPLEXION: MEDI:JM 

PLACE OF BIRTH: NEW 3EDFORD MA ;JN:TED STATES C 
ET~.NICITY: NOT HISPANIC 

Page: l --l 
04/07 /20l4 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORMATION] ___ _ ___ _ ___ _ ___ ______ ~ 

Home Phone 
Home Phone 

(Primary) 

_ _ _________ _ ___ ___ _ _____ [APPEARANCE] -- - - ---- - - --- ----- ----- --1 

GLASSES WOR,.~: NO 

TATTOOS: TA.T 0TH (M. O. B ~·ITH BANNER ON LEF'), TAT 0TH (F. ON RIGHT FORE:1\Rllf] 
TAT 0TH (ABURY ON RIGHT HAND/HA..'IDS), TAT RF ARM (CROSS), TAT L HND /T~O SKUc.t.~\ 
TAT RF ARM(LOYALTYJ. TAT R FGR(SHHH CIND2X FINGER)] 

AL:u,.s LAST NAME F I RS ,· NAME MIDDLE NAME SSN ____ __ DOB 
NOT AV.AIL 
NCT TWA:'.., 
NOT ?,,VA:L 

_ _ ____ _ ____ _ _ ______ [FAMILY/E.IIIP,LOnmNT INFORMATION] _ ___________ _ ___ _ _ ---! 

MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME, 
MOTHER ' .S NA..'1B : 

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL: NBHS 

OCCU?ATION: STUDENT 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-145-FI 
Call#: 12-60468 

- - - - -
Page: 2 I 
04101 ;2014 I 

I 
l 

ft INTERVIEv."ED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

2 H w 20 

,Mi~itary Active Duty, N 
HEIG HT : 67 

BODY; 
DOB: 

WEIGHT: 13 0 HAIR: BROWN C:YES : BROWN 
COMPLEXION: LI ..,H'.[ 

PLACE OF BiRTK: NEW BEDFORD MA U~ITED STATES 0 
ETHNICITY: NOT HISPANIC 

J 

' 

i 

LICENSE NUMBER: 
.LOCAL I D: 

Home Phon e 
w,a·:< Phone 

[~ONTACT INFORMATION] 

!Primary) 
(Prim ary) 

[APPBABANC'E] -- -- ----- - ------ - - - - -- - --< 
GU.SSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT OTH(ANGEL ON LEFT CHEST) 

[FJ\MILY/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION] 

MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME: 
MOTHER'S NAME: 

OCUJ?ATION ; UNEMPl,O'ioD 

M 1 8 

,Military Acti ve Duty : N 
HEIGH T: 50 5 - 507 

BODY: 
DOB: 

LICENSE NUMBER: 
PCF #: 

WEIG i-iT: 1.35 HAIR: BROWN EYES: ERO'ii'N 
COMP~EXION: DARK 

PLACE OP BIRTH: NEW BEDFORD MA u"NITE D STATES 0 
ETHNICITY : NC"J i-iTSPANIC 

LOCALlD: -

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORMATION] ___________ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ __ _ ~ 

Home i>hone (Primaryl 

GLASSES 'IIIORN: NO 

SCARS: SC PACE(RIGHT J~~) 
TATTOOS: 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview# : 12-145-FI 
Call# ; 12-60468 

-- -·•~ 
Page, 3 
04/07/2014 

;f INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHOHE 

AL.IAS I.AST NAME __ M.IDOLE NAMB __ SSN ____ _ _ DOS 

~.ARITAL STATUS: SlNGLE 

FATH=:R'£ KAMI:: 
MOT HER ' S NJ\ME : 

K NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL 
NOT /W AIL 

El'.P LOYER/SCH OOL : NEW BEDFORD HIGH BLUE 

OCCUPATION: STuDENT 

H B 19 

l'-El-1 BEDPOR.::> MA 0274-1. 

Mi l i~ ary Acti ve Duty , N 
HEIGHT: 67 

BODY: SLi flr. 
lolEIG:!iT : 1 30 HAI R: S U\C K EYES: BROWN 

DOB: 
LICENS .E: NUMBE:R: 

:?CF #: 

COMPLEX IO N : D.11..RX 
PW\C'E OF BIRTH : NOT AVAI L . 

ETHNIC.IT¥ : NS HIS PANIC 
LOCAL ID: -

__ _ __ ___ __ ___ __ ___ __ _ [CONTACT I.NPORMATION] ____ _ _ _ ___ _ __________ _ 

Horne Phone 
Home Pho :1.e 
Heme Ph on e 
Cell Pho ne 

(E>rimary ) 

[.APPEARANCE } 

G~SSES WORN: NO 

TATTOO S: TAT L AR14(00N7EI, TAT R ARM(DESIREE), TAT:.. ARM(SKULL W/ TOMBSTONE S ) 
TAT L ARM(HONOR / LI V.E OR DI E), TAT L ARM(PAIN I S L0\1£ ) 
TAT R ARM(BROTHERS FOUR LIFE). TAT R HND( RI P ), TAT L HND(AS) 
TAT L HND{TOMBS TONE W/ NAMES) 

________ ALIAS LAST NAME M_IDOLE NAME SSN 



I i 

New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-145-FI 
Call#: 12-60468 

Page: 4 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

MARITAL S~ATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME: 
MOTHER ' S NAME : 

OCCUPATION: STUDENT 

# REASON(S) 

LOCATION TYPE, Highway/Road/Alley/Street 
258 CEDAR ST@ 74 PARKER ST 
NEW BEDFORD MA 

1 Police Information 

Zone: 13 Grid 32 



Sir, 

New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE POii. DETECTIVE PAOI. P'OHSBCA {2C:) 

Ref: 12-145-FI 

Entered: 0?/27/2012@ 1654 
Modified: 07/27/2012@ 1700 

Entry ID: 3901 
Modified ID: 3901 

Page: l 

On the listed day I was assigned to the New Bedford Police Gang Unit. While patrolling the west-end sector of 
the city we observed a group congregating at the intersection of Parker Street and Cedar Street. 

As we approached the group we engaged in a conversation at that point checking all parties for any active 
warrants. Be advised that the listed males have been involved in both nllI'COtics and gang activity resulting in 
various reports. Parties include the following 
All having ties to west-end gang members. 

Respectfully Submitted, 
Detective Paul Fonseca 



• 
New Bedford Police Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-114-FI 
Call#: 12-50617 

Date /'!' ime Repor t ed·: 06 / 24 i 20l 2 225 5 
Report Date/Time: 06/24/2012 225 5 

Report i ng Officer : Officer Michael Doyl e (3 C) 

Page: 1 
04/07/2014 

# HITERVTEWF.D SEX R.?\.CE AGE ssn PHONE 

l 

Mil it ary Active Duey: N 

BODY:~ 
DOB : 

LICEN SE NUMBER: 

M 0 17 NOTAVAIL .-

COMPLEXION: NOT AVAIL . 
PLACE OF BlRT H: NOT AVAIL . 

ETHNICITY: UNKNOWN 

__ ___ _ _________ __ __ __ (CONTACT INFORMATION] __ __ ___ __ ______ ___ _ __ _ 

Home Phone 
' 2 

Mili~ary Active Duty : N 
BODY: 

DOB: 
LICENS E NUMBER: 

LOCAL . CJ. 

(Primary ) ~ 
Id W 17 

COMPLEXI ON: LIGHT 
PLACE OF BI RTH: NOT AVAIL. 

ETHNICI TY: NOT HIS PANIC 

NOT AVAIL 

___ _ ______ _ ___ _ __ _ _ __ [CONTACT INFORMATION] ____ __ _ __ _ _________ __ _ 

(Primary) ~ Home Phone 

_ _ _ __ _ _ _ __ __ __ ___ __ ___ __ [APPEARANCE) 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

(FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION] __ _____ _ _ _ _ ___ __ _ ~ 

~RI TAL STATU S! su:r.t ,i: 

SPOUSE'S NAME: PONTE, ~ORI 

3 

I 
I 

[ iMil ! eary Ace ive Duty, N 
I B0DY: .. V~ I DOE : 

LICEN S E ~"UMBER: n . 

M w 17 

COMPLEXION: NCT AVA: L 
PLACE OF BIRTH: NOT AVA!L. 

ETHNIC! TY: NOT HlSPANIC 

NOT AVAIL ~ 
I 

______ __ ___ __ __ ___ __ _ [CONTACT INFORMATION] ____________ __ ___ __ __ _, 

Home Phone ( Prim ar y ) ~ 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-114-FI 
Call#: 12-50617 

Page: 2 
04/07/2014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

jj REASON(S) 

~~~~ Unknown 

12 ir~ 
NEW BEDFORD MA 

1 1 Suspicious Person 

Zone: 36 Grid 6 



-----, New Bedford Police Department 
HARRATIVB FOR OPPICER MICHAEL C DOYLE (4C) JR 

Ref: 12-114-FI 

Page: 1 

Sir, 

E~tered: 06/25/2012@ 1916 
Modified: 06/2S/2012@ 1922 
Approved: 06/25/2012@ 2253 

B:D.txy ID: 3894 
Modified ID: 3894 
Approval ID: 3876 

While working at Station 3 in uniformed patrol division and assigned to unit 36C I was dispatched to the 
above location regarding a number of males who were hiding behind some garbage barrels in a dark area of the 
roadway. 

Upon arrival I encountered the above males who were subsequently identified as listed above. These males 
are friends with each other and had met at this location as the reside in the area. All parties were checked for 
warrants with all parties negative. 

Parties left the area I spoke to the caller who stated he had not recognized them as they were out of his sight. 
Party was satisfied with the parties leaving the area. 



• 
New Bedford -Poiice Department 

Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-135-FI 
Call#: 12-57260 

i '-i ---

1 ,Date/Time Reported: 07/15/2012 0029 
Report Date/Time: 07/15/2012 0029 

Involves: Ganga 
Reporting Officer: Detective Bryan Oliveira (OB) 
Ai;::;.i.;,:1ting Officer: Detective Candido Trinidad (SC) 

Page: l 
04/07/2 014 

# INTERVIEWED SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

1 

I 
!Military Active Duty: N 
I HEIGHT: 509 

BODY: SLlM 
DOB: 

LICENSE NUMBER: 
PCF #: 

M B 21. 

WEIGHT: !65 HAIR: BLACK EY;;:s·: BROWN 
COMPLEXION: DA.~K 

PLACE OF BiaTH: NEW BEDFORD,MA 
ETHNICITY: NOT HISPA.~IC 

--
_____________________ (CONTACT INFORMATION] _ _____ _ ______ _ ____ ___ ----1 

Home Phone 
Work Phone 

(Primary I 
( ;.-ri maryl 

[APPEARANCE] ____________ _ 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TATTOOS: TAT RF ARM(LISA) 

___________ ALIAS t.AST NAME 
2:\,03 

F1RST NAME __ MIDDLE ~AKE ssN ___ _ _ ooa _ _____ __ _ ____, 
NOT AVAIL NOT AVAIL 

[FAKILY/EMPLO'YMBNT INFORMATION] _ ____ _____ _ __ __ ___ ___,, 1-. _ _ _ 
MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

EMPLOYER(SCHOOL: NOT IN SCHOO~~ 

•Military Active Duey: N 
HEIGHT: 72 

30DY, MEDIUM 
DOB: 

LICENSE: NUMBER: 
PCF #: 

WEIGHT: 220 

H B 21 NOT AVAIL 

HAIR: BROWN 
COMPLEXIO~: MEDIUJ/1 

PLACE OF BIRTH: .,OT AVAIL, 

ETHNICITY: HISPAN: C 
LOCAL ID, 

EYES: :SROi'm 

_____________________ [CONTACT lNFORMATION] _____ _ _ _____ __ __ _____ _ 

Ho:ne Phone 
Ho:ne Phone 

(Primary] 



Interview#: 
Call#: 

- _, - -

New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

12-135-FI 
12-57260 

Page: 2 
04/07/2014 

• • 

_________________ _______ [APPBARANCE] ______________________ _ _ 

TATTOOS: 

3 

NAME __ FIRST NAME __ MIDDLB NAME __ SSN _____ ~DOB _______ __ ---.. 

FATHER'S NAME~ 

M 

NOT AVAIL NOT .AVAIL 

NEW BED~ORD MA 02740 

,Mili~ary Active Duty: N 
HEIGHT: 68 

BODY: SLHl 
DOB: 

WEIGHT: 150 HAIR: BROWN EY:sS: BROWN 
COMPLEXION: L:::GHT 

PLACE Of BIRTH: ~EW BEDFORD AA UNITED STATES 0 
FBI ID: STATE ID: 

LICENSE NUMBER: 
PCF #: 

!C.!'HNICIT'i: ~ AN: ~ 
LOCAL ID, .... 

__________ [CONTACT INFORH!lTIOH] _____________________ ----1 

Home Ptone {Fri~arr1 ... 
______ _____ _____ ______ _ [APPEARANCE] __ __ ________ __________ __, 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

TA~TOOS: TAT OTH(U FON LEFT CHEST), TAT L SHLD(SHOTGUN CRIP) 
TAT RF ARM(SOUTHSlDE KTLLER), TAT NECK(W.A.R.), TAT i'.AC!::(TEAR PROP/3 DOTS) 

ALJ:AS LAST NAME SSN DOB 
NOT lWAJ:L NOT AVAIL 

• 
NOT AVAIL NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVAIL NOT AVAIL 

_ __ _ ___ ____________ [FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INPORMATI0NJ ________ __________ ---1 

MARTTAL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER' S NAME, 
MOTHER'S NAME, 

OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYED 



New Bedford Police Department 
Field Interview Report 

Interview#: 12-135-FI 
Call#: 12-57260 

Page: 3 
04/07/2014 

lf INTERVIEWED GEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE 

4, 

Mil1cary Accive Duey, N 
HEIGHT: 509 

BODY: 
DOB: 

LIC8NSE NUMBER: 
PCF #, 

l!l 

WEIGRT: 160 HAIR: 
COMPLEXION: 

PLACE OF BIR"H: 
ETHNICITY: 

LOCAL ID: 

w 22 

3ROWN BYES: BROWN 
LIGHT BROWN 
HARRIS, NY 
J-'jj ;"A."<:C 

_____________________ [CONTACT INFORMATION] ___ __ _ _ ___ _ _____ _ ___ _ -j 

Rome Phone Primary) 

__ ____ ___ ____________ __ _ [APPEARANCE) ____ _____ _ __ _ __ ____ _ _ __ -j 

GLASSES WORN: NO 

T~TTOOS: rAT L ARM(hLMA) 

,__ ______ ____ ALIAS LAS'r NAM.E __ . FrRST NJ\ME __ ~IDDLE NAME __ s~~- -T_ A_V_A_I_L __ DOB 

NOT AVAIL 
NOT AVA:::L 

____________ __ _____ [PAMI~Y/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION] ___ _ ____ ___ __ ___ __ ~ 

MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE 

FATHER'S NAME: 
MOTH.ER'S NAME: 

OCCUPATIO~: EASTER.~ BLDG 

# REASON(S) 

LOCATION TYPE: Highway/Road/Alley/Street 
198 Cf'.ANCERY ST 
NEW BEDFORD ~lA 

1 Directed Patro1 

Zone, 12 Grid 410 



New Bedford Police Department 
NARRATIVE FOR DETBCTIVE BRYAND OLIVEIRA {SC) 

llefi 12-135-FI 

Entered: 07/15 /2012@ 0939 
Modified: 07/18 /2 012 ® 2329 
Approved: 07/15 / 2012@ 1019 

Entry ID; H54 
Modi£ied ID: 3932 
Approval ID: 3857 

Page: 1. 

--- -- · - ·-· - --·-- - --
While working the Jag Grant#2168 on July 15,2012 at 23:50. Detective Trinidad and I obs erved a large 

group congregated outside of 198 Chancery Street. 

This area is a known high crime area where seve ral shootings and drug related arrests have taken place. A 
large group with several knov.n gang members had gather ed. During our beat we had stopped and warned this 
group not to congregate on the side walk and to disperse. The group acknowledged and we left the area. At 
approx. 01 :40 Detective Trinidad and I observed the sam e group containing the same individuals con~regated 
again out side of 198 Chancery Street, this time, Detective Trinidad and I approached this group. As we 
approached this group, they hegan walking off in a hurry. Detective Trinid ad and l then approache d 
,vho was amongst the group. I immediatly pat frisked-prior to speaking with him. Dct Trinidad observed 

I a silver knife hanging from the ti-ont of the inside of his shorts. The knife was seized due to die city ordinance of 
having a knife over 2 1/2 ine hes . as the group dispersed they wer e again warned. Det Trinidad also located .a 
switch blade on the ground by where the group was standing . 

Respec tful ly Submitted. 
Detec tive Bryan Oliveira 




